


TABLE OF CONTENTS

Model Number/Size/Product Code/Color and
Caster Arrangement Options....................................................................3

Permanent Liner Basket Trucks (PM/PW)................................................4

Knock Down Basket Trucks (KD/KW) ......................................................5

Removable Liner Basket Trucks (RV) ......................................................6

Heavy Duty Basket Trucks (HD)...............................................................6

Elevated Basket Trucks (EL/ET) ...............................................................7

Poly Elevated Trucks (EP)........................................................................7

Hinged Top Basket Trucks (HP)...............................................................8

Hampers - Standard, Enviro, Pool Towel, Towel, Mesh,
w/Cover and Stand (HS/HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA) .......................................9

Hamper Replacement Bags - Standard, Enviro, Pool Towel,
Towel, Mesh, w/Cover (HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA) ........................................9

X-Frame Carts - Standard, Pool Towel, Towel, Mesh, w/Cover
and Frame (XF/XP/XT/XM/XA) ...............................................................10

X-Frame Replacement Bags - Standard, Pool Towel,
Towel, Mesh, and w/Cover (XB/XP/XT/XM/XA)......................................10

Wire Laundry Carts and
Replacement Hangers (W0/W1/W2/Y0/Y1/Y2) ......................................11

Drop-In Dividers (E2/E3/E4, R2/R3/R4, T2/T3/T4, P2/P3/P4)................12

Drop-In Divider Frames (RP/RW) ..........................................................13

Flatwork Ironer Trucks (FW) ..................................................................14

Open End Flatwork Ironer Trucks (FO)...................................................14

Poly Scale Carts (ST) .............................................................................14

Extractor Trucks (EX).............................................................................15

Heavy Duty Extractor Trucks (EH)..........................................................15

Bulk Wire Trucks (BW) ..........................................................................15

Bulk Poly Trucks (BF/BP).......................................................................16

Turnabout Trucks (TA/TP) .....................................................................16

Bulk Tambour Trucks (BT).....................................................................16

Heavy Duty Poly Carts ...............................................................................
Recycle Carts and Lids (RC/RF/LD) ................................................17

Recycle Carts with Locking Lid (RL/LL)..........................................17

Mail Trucks (MT/CM/RM/TM).........................................................18

Bull Carts (BU)................................................................................18

Produce Carts (PD).........................................................................18

Utility Carts (UT).............................................................................19

Linen Carts (LC) .............................................................................19

Bulk Containers (BK) ......................................................................19

Poly Trucks (PT/PG) ..............................................................................20
Poly Liners and Frames (PF/PL) ............................................................21
Poly Hinged Lids (LD)............................................................................21
Housekeeping Carts (C3/M2/M3)...........................................................22
Housekeeping Cart Replacement Bags (C3/M3) ....................................23
Housekeeping Cart Accessories and Replacement Parts .......................23
PVC Hampers (H1/H2/H3) .....................................................................24
PVC Linen Carts (L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V) ...................................................25
Towel Stations (S1/TS) ..........................................................................26
Towel Station Replacement Collection Carts (PM/PW) ..........................26
PVC Hamper Replacement Liners (LM) .................................................27
PVC Linen Cart Replacement Covers (L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V) ...................27
PVC Replacement Parts (HL/HO/LR) .....................................................27
Single Compartment Cart (JL) ...............................................................28
Two Compartment Cart (J2) ..................................................................28
Single Compartment or Two Compartment Replacement Bag (JB) .......28
Square Cart (PW/GW)............................................................................29
Four Compartment Cart (WW)...............................................................29
Split Compartment Cart (PW) ................................................................30
Elevated Cart (GE/EW) ...........................................................................30
Spring Lifts (SL/PS)...............................................................................31
Replacement Liners (LN) .......................................................................32
Truck Inserts / Nylon Bags (TI/NB) ........................................................32
Nylon Caps (CP) ....................................................................................33
Vinyl Covers (VC)...................................................................................33
Nylon Covers (NC) .................................................................................33
Bulk Covers (BVN/BNN/BGN/BGF) .........................................................34
Field Installed Hinged Tops (HF) ............................................................35
Basket Truck / Poly Truck Handle (HN)..................................................35
Corner Bumpers (BM) ...........................................................................36
Replacement Springs (SG/LS) ...............................................................36
Janitorial Organizers (JS/JO) .................................................................36
Custom Printing and Labeling (SU/SE/SN) ............................................37
Casters (CR/CS).....................................................................................38
Index......................................................................................................39
Product Codes .......................................................................................39

RETURN POLICY: Returns are available thirty (30) days from delivery. Prior approval is required. A 25% restocking fee will be charged. Returned
goods will not be accepted without a Returned Goods Authorization (RGA) number issued by Royal customer service. Freight must be prepaid by
the shipper on all returns. Returns must be properly packaged to avoid damage. A service charge will be added, if necessary, to perform work to
make the items salable. Non-returnable items include any 3 or 4 bushel basket trucks and accessories, custom orders or products assembled by
customer.

WARRANTY: All products are warranted against defects in materials and workmanship for ninety (90) days from delivery. Defective products will
be replaced (F.O.B. Darien, WI) if returned during warranty period. No returns are allowed without a Return Authorization Form.

2 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

                                   



MESH COLORS:** Designate the 2 letter color code. Mesh is antimicrobial, mold & mildew resistant, flame retardant and tear resistant. 

KK-Black
(1000 Denier)

VV-Navy Blue
(1000 Denier)

NN-Brown
(600 Denier)

KK-Black
(600 Denier)

KK-Black
(210 Denier)

BB-Blue
(210 Denier)

WW-White
(210 Denier)

NYLON COLORS:** Designate the 2 letter color code. Nylon is water repellent. 

BK-Black BL-Blue GG-Granite Gray GR-Gray GN-Green OR-Orange RD-Red

POLY COLORS:** Designate the 2 letter color code (other colors available upon request)

WH-White YL-Yellow

SIZE: See product charts for sizes PRODUCT CODE: See page 39 for complete listing of product codes

PRODUCT CODE SIZE CODE 

MODEL NUMBER

COLOR OPTIONS *Colors are for reference only. Actual colors may vary from printed sample.

KK-Black BB-Blue NN-Brown GG-Gray EE-Green LL-Light Blue MM-Maroon VV-Navy Blue OO-Orange PP-Purple

VINYL COLORS:** Designate the 2 letter color code. Vinyl is antimicrobial, mold & mildew resistant, flame retardant and tear resistant. 

Size Main
Color

Product
Code

Caster
Arrangement

R 1 2 - B B W - P M A - 3 U N N
Rod Pocket

Color
Caster
Size

Wheel
Material

Caster
Lock

Thread
Rod

RR-Red TT-Tan WW-White YY-Yellow

CANVAS
COLOR:**
Designate CC
for canvas 

CC-Canvas

HOUSEKEEPING
CART
COLORS:**
Designate the two
letter color code TN-BEIGE KK-BLACK

CASTER ARRANGEMENT: (See Caster Patterns Below)    State the one letter caster arrangement code.   A    C    D    E    N 

CASTER ARRANGEMENT OPTIONS

S S

S S

S

S

R

R

S S

R

R

S S

S S

R

R

PATTERN A
Corner mount 

4 swivel casters
(Most common pattern & 
best maneuverability)

PATTERN C
Corner mount

2 rigid/2 swivel casters
(Ideal for long, straight runs)

PATTERN D
Diamond mount (tilt)
2 rigid/2 swivel casters

(Traditional postal cart design)

PATTERN N
No casters

PATTERN E
Full mount

2 rigid/4 swivel casters
(Where added strength is needed)

BG-Beige KK-Black BB-Blue EE-Green MV-Mauve PG-Peacock
Green

RR-Red WB-
Wedgewood

Blue

WW-White

royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Truckswww.royal-basket.com 3



4 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

PERMANENT LINER BASKET TRUCKS WOOD BASE (PM) 

• Versatile, durable material handling cart
• Ideal for all applications from laundry,
recycling, sports equipment and more

• Constructed of a vinyl or canvas liner
permanently attached to a steel wire frame

• Carts maneuver easily on 3” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried
hardwood base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Available in 9 standard sizes; custom sizes
available

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

PERMANENT LINER BASKET TRUCKS WIRE BASE (PW) 

• Versatile, durable material handling cart
• Ideal for all applications from laundry,
recycling, sports equipment and more

• Powder coated base is ideal for high humidity
and healthcare environments 

• Constructed of a vinyl or canvas liner
permanently attached to a steel wire frame

• Carts maneuver easily on 3” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a powder
coated wire base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Available in 9 standard sizes; custom sizes
available

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER CANVAS / VINYL
4 BU 4.9 26” x 18” x 18” x 24 1/2” R04-**W-PM*-3UNN 25 lbs / 22 lbs
6 BU 7.1 30” x 20” x 20 1/2” x 27” R06-**W-PM*-3UNN 29 lbs / 27 lbs
8 BU 10.0 34” x 22” x 23” x 29 1/2” R08-**W-PM*-3UNN 34 lbs / 33 lbs
10 BU 12.5 36” x 24” x 25” x 31 1/2” R10-**W-PM*-3UNN 35 lbs / 34 lbs
12 BU 14.9 36” x 26” x 27 1/2” x 34” R12-**W-PM*-3UNN 37 lbs / 36 lbs
14 BU 17.8 40” x 28” x 27 1/2” x 34” R14-**W-PM*-3UNN 41 lbs / 40 lbs
16 BU 19.4 40” x 28” x 30” x 36 1/2” R16-**W-PM*-3UNN 42 lbs / 41 lbs
18 BU 21.9 42” x 30” x 30” x 36 1/2” R18-**W-PM*-3UNN 43 lbs / 41 lbs
20 BU 26.7 48” x 32” x 30” x 36 1/2” R20-**W-PM*-3UNN 44 lbs / 42 lbs

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER CANVAS / VINYL
4 BU 4.9 26” x 18” x 18” x 23” R04-**W-PW*-3UNT 31 lbs / 26 lbs
6 BU 7.1 30” x 20” x 20 1/2” x 25 1/2” R06-**W-PW*-3UNT 33 lbs / 28 lbs
8 BU 10.0 34” x 22” x 23” x 28” R08-**W-PW*-3UNT 35 lbs / 33 lbs
10 BU 12.5 36” x 24” x 25” x 30” R10-**W-PW*-3UNT 38 lbs / 36 lbs
12 BU 14.9 36” x 26” x 27 1/2” x 32 1/2” R12-**W-PW*-3UNT 40 lbs / 38 lbs
14 BU 17.8 40” x 28” x 27 1/2” x 32 1/2” R14-**W-PW*-3UNT 42 lbs / 40 lbs
16 BU 19.4 40” x 28” x 30” x 35” R16-**W-PW*-3UNT 43 lbs / 40 lbs
18 BU 21.9 42” x 30” x 30” x 35” R18-**W-PW*-3UNT 45 lbs / 42 lbs
20 BU 26.7 48” x 32” x 30” x 35” R20-**W-PW*-3UNT 47 lbs / 44 lbs



KW assembled

royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 5

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

KNOCK DOWN BASKET TRUCKS WOOD BASE (KD) 

KD unassembled

KD assembled

KW unassembled

KNOCK DOWN BASKET TRUCKS WIRE BASE (KW) 

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER CANVAS / VINYL
8 BU 10.0 34” x 22” x 23” x 29 1/2” R08-**X-KD*-3UNN 36 lbs / 34 lbs
10 BU 12.5 36” x 24” x 25” x 31 1/2” R10-**X-KD*-3UNN 37 lbs / 36 lbs
12 BU 14.9 36” x 26” x 27 1/2” x 34” R12-**X-KD*-3UNN 38 lbs / 37 lbs
14 BU 17.8 40” x 28” x 27 1/2” x 34” R14-**X-KD*-3UNN 45 lbs / 44 lbs
16 BU 19.4 40” x 28” x 30” x 36 1/2” R16-**X-KD*-3UNN 46 lbs / 45 lbs
18 BU 21.9 42” x 30” x 30” x 36 1/2” R18-**X-KD*-3UNN 47 lbs / 46 lbs

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER CANVAS / VINYL
8 BU 10.0 34” x 22” x 23” x 28” R08-**X-KW*-3UNT 37 lbs / 35 lbs
10 BU 12.5 36” x 24” x 25” x 30” R10-**X-KW*-3UNT 39 lbs / 38 lbs
12 BU 14.9 36” x 26” x 27 1/2” x 32 1/2” R12-**X-KW*-3UNT 41 lbs / 40 lbs
14 BU 17.8 40” x 28” x 27 1/2” x 32 1/2” R14-**X-KW*-3UNT 46 lbs / 44 lbs
16 BU 19.4 40” x 28” x 30” x 35” R16-**X-KW*-3UNT 47 lbs / 45 lbs
18 BU 21.9 42” x 30” x 30” x 35” R18-**X-KW*-3UNT 49 lbs / 47 lbs

• Versatile, durable material handling cart
designed for freight savings

• Ideal for all applications from laundry,
recycling, sports equipment and more

• Knock-down carts are not collapsible;
shipped unassembled via UPS or FedEx

• Constructed of a vinyl or canvas liner laced to
a powder coated steel wire frame (customer
installed)

• Carts maneuver easily on 3” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried
hardwood base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Available in 6 standard sizes
• Some assembly required
• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

• Versatile, durable material handling cart
designed for freight savings

• Ideal for all applications from laundry,
recycling, sports equipment and more

• Powder coated base is ideal for high humidity
and healthcare environments 

• Knock-down carts are not collapsible;
shipped unassembled via UPS or FedEx

• Constructed of a vinyl or canvas liner laced to
a powder coated steel wire frame (customer
installed)

• Carts maneuver easily on 3” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a powder
coated wire base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Available in 6 standard sizes
• Some assembly required
• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38



6 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

REMOVABLE LINER BASKET TRUCKS (RV) 

• Versatile, durable material handling cart
• Ideal for all applications from laundry,
recycling, sports equipment and more

• Constructed of a vinyl or canvas liner laced
on to a steel wire frame (customer installed)

• Carts maneuver easily on 3” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried
hardwood base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Available in 9 standard sizes; custom sizes
available

• Carts ship partially assembled and nest
together for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

HEAVY DUTY BASKET TRUCKS (HD) 

• Heavy-duty material handling cart; 33% more
wood and 20% more steel over Permanent
Liner Trucks

• Ideal for all applications from laundry,
recycling, manufacturing, warehouse, sports
equipment and more

• Constructed of a vinyl or canvas liner
permanently attached to a steel wire frame

• Heavy-duty PVC topping provides additional
strength against top rim wear-and-tear and is
non-marking

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried
hardwood base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Available in 4 standard sizes; custom sizes
available

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER CANVAS / VINYL
4 BU 4.9 26” x 18” x 18” x 24 1/2” R04-**X-RV*-3UNN 25 lbs / 22 lbs
6 BU 7.1 30” x 20” x 20 1/2” x 27” R06-**X-RV*-3UNN 29 lbs / 27 lbs
8 BU 10.0 34” x 22” x 23” x 29 1/2” R08-**X-RV*-3UNN 34 lbs / 33 lbs
10 BU 12.5 36” x 24” x 25” x 31 1/2” R10-**X-RV*-3UNN 35 lbs / 34 lbs
12 BU 14.9 36” x 26” x 27 1/2” x 34” R12-**X-RV*-3UNN 37 lbs / 36 lbs
14 BU 17.8 40” x 28” x 27 1/2” x 34” R14-**X-RV*-3UNN 41 lbs / 40 lbs
16 BU 19.4 40” x 28” x 30” x 36 1/2” R16-**X-RV*-3UNN 42 lbs / 41 lbs
18 BU 21.9 42” x 30” x 30” x 36 1/2” R18-**X-RV*-3UNN 43 lbs / 41 lbs
20 BU 26.7 48” x 32” x 30” x 36 1/2” R20-**X-RV*-3UNN 44 lbs / 42 lbs

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER CANVAS / VINYL
16 BU 19.4 40” x 28” x 30” x 37 1/2” R16-**W-HD*-4UNN 48 lbs / 49 lbs
18 BU 21.9 42” x 30” x 30” x 37 1/2” R18-**W-HD*-4UNN 49 lbs / 50 lbs
20 BU 26.7 48” x 32” x 30” x 37 1/2” R20-**W-HD*-4UNN 50 lbs / 51 lbs
24 BU 31.9 54” x 34” x 30” x 37 1/2” R24-**W-HD*-4UNN 53 lbs / 53 lbs



• Ergonomic sorting and collecting cart
• Ideal for applications from laundry, retail
returns/stocking, sports equipment and more

• Constructed of a vinyl or canvas liner
permanently attached to a steel wire frame

• Bags are elevated for less back strain when
unloading contents

• Carts maneuver easily on 3” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried
hardwood base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Available in standard or tall elevation in 3
sizes; custom sizes available

• Carts ship partially assembled (quantities less
than 3) and nest together for shipping and
storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 7

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

ELEVATED BASKET TRUCKS (EL/ET) 

POLY ELEVATED TRUCKS (EP) 

• Ergonomic sorting and collecting cart
• Ideal for applications from laundry, retail
returns/stocking, sports equipment and more

• Constructed of a seamless, molded
polyethylene tub attached to a tubular powder
coated steel base

• Tubs are elevated for less back strain when
unloading contents

• Carts maneuver easily on 3” non-marking
polyurethane stem casters

• Available in 2 standard sizes
• Carts ship fully assembled
• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 6.7 34” x 24” x 20” x 36” R06-**X-EPA-3UNN 25 lbs
8 BU 9.4 38” x 26” x 23” x 36” R08-**X-EPA-3UNN 28 lbs

ELEVATED CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER CANVAS / VINYL
3 BU 4.5 24” x 18” x 18” x 30 1/2” R03-**X-EL*-3UNN 28 lbs / 27 lbs
4 BU 4.9 26” x 18” x 18” x 30 1/2” R04-**X-EL*-3UNN 29 lbs / 27 lbs
6 BU 7.1 30” x 20” x 20 1/2” x 30 1/2” R06-**X-EL*-3UNN 30 lbs / 28 lbs
TALL ELEVATED
4 BU 4.9 26” x 18” x 18” x 36” R04-**X-ET*-3UNN 30 lbs / 28 lbs
6 BU 7.1 30” x 20” x 20 1/2” x 36” R06-**X-ET*-3UNN 30 lbs / 28 lbs
8 BU 10.0 34” x 22” x 23” x 36” R08-**X-ET*-3UNN 31 lbs / 29 lbs



8 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

PVC HINGED TOP BASKET TRUCKS (HP)

• Secure material handling cart
• Ideal for all applications from linen storage,
sports equipment, theater storage and more

• Features a black, PVC lid with heavy-duty
hinges and hasp welded to the cart frame

• Constructed of a vinyl or canvas liner
permanently attached to a steel wire frame

• Carts maneuver easily on non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried
hardwood base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Available in 9 standard sizes; custom sizes
available

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER CANVAS / VINYL
6 BU 7.1 30” x 20” x 20 1/2” x 28 1/2” R06-**W-HP*-3UNN 44 lbs / 42 lbs
8 BU 10.0 34” x 22” x 23” x 31” R08-**W-HP*-3UNN 48 lbs / 46 lbs
10 BU 12.5 36” x 24” x 25” x 33” R10-**W-HP*-3UNN 51 lbs / 50 lbs
12 BU 14.9 36” x 26” x 27 1/2” x 35 1/2” R12-**W-HP*-3UNN 54 lbs / 53 lbs
14 BU 17.8 40” x 28” x 27 1/2” x 35 1/2” R14-**W-HP*-3UNN 62 lbs / 60 lbs
16 BU 19.4 40” x 28” x 30” x 38” R16-**W-HP*-3UNN 63 lbs / 61 lbs
18 BU 21.9 42” x 30” x 30” x 38” R18-**W-HP*-3UNN 66 lbs / 64 lbs
20 BU 26.7 48” x 32” x 30” x 38” R20-**W-HP*-3UNN 72 lbs / 69 lbs
24 BU 31.9 54” x 34” x 30” x 39” R24-**W-HP*-4UNN 74 lbs / 71 lbs



royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 9

**Color - See page 3 for options

HAMPERS (HS/HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA) 

• Convenient and collapsible collection hampers
• Ideal for all applications from laundry, recycling, spa/pool, sports
equipment and more

• Bags are constructed of breathable mesh or vinyl
• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV and tear resistant
• Kits include a bag and galvanized steel rod stand 

• Wipe down with a mild detergent for easy clean up
• Various bag styles available: Standard, Enviro, Towel, Pool Towel, Mesh
and with attached cover

• Hampers ship economically via UPS or FedEx and fold up easy for
storage when not in use

DESCRIPTION CU FT CAPACITY L x W x H ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Hamper Stand 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-WHX-HSN 5 lbs
Hamper Kit 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-HBK 8 lbs
Enviro Hamper Kit 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-EBK 8 lbs
Towel Hamper Kit 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-THK 8 lbs
Pool Towel Hamper Kit 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-PHK 8 lbs
Hamper Kit Mesh 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-HMK 8 lbs
Hamper Kit with Cover 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-HAK 9 lbs

DESCRIPTION CU FT CAPACITY L x W x H ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Hamper Bag 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-HBN 3 lbs
Enviro Hamper Bag 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-EBN 3 lbs
Towel Hamper Bag 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-THN 3 lbs
Pool Towel Hamper Bag 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-PHN 3 lbs
Mesh Hamper Bag 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-HMN 3 lbs
Hamper Bag with Cover 4.2 30 gal 16” x 15” x 30” R00-**X-HAN 4 lbs

HAHB EB HMTH

HAMPER REPLACEMENT BAGS (HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA) 

PH



10 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color - See page 3 for options

X-FRAME CARTS (XF/XP/XT/XM/XA)

XF

X-FRAME REPLACEMENT BAGS (XB/XP/XT/XM/XA)

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU Vinyl X-Frame Cart 7.6 22” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R06-**X-XFA-3ONN 22 lbs
6 BU Vinyl Pool Towel X-Frame Cart 7.6 22” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R06-**X-XPA-3ONN 22 lbs
6 BU Vinyl Towel X-Frame Cart 7.6 22” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R06-**X-XTA-3ONN 22 lbs
6 BU Mesh X-Frame Cart 7.6 22” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R06-**X-XMA-3ONN 22 lbs
6 BU Vinyl X-Frame Cart with Cover 7.6 22” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R06-**X-XAA-3ONN 22 lbs
6 BU X-Frame Cart (Frame only) 7.6 22” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R06-00X-XFA-3ONN 20 lbs
8 BU Vinyl X-Frame Cart 9.5 26” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R08-**X-XFA-3ONN 25 lbs
8 BU Vinyl Pool Towel X-Frame Cart 9.5 26” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R08-**X-XPA-3ONN 25 lbs
8 BU Vinyl Towel X-Frame Cart 9.5 26” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R08-**X-XTA-3ONN 25 lbs
8 BU Mesh X-Frame Cart 9.5 26” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R08-**X-XMA-3ONN 25 lbs
8 BU Vinyl X-Frame Cart with Cover 9.5 26” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R08-**X-XAA-3ONN 25 lbs
8 BU X-Frame Cart (Frame only) 9.5 26” x 20” x 30” x 35 1/2” R08-00X-XFA-3ONN 23 lbs

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU Replacement Vinyl Bag 7.6 22” x 20” x 30” R06-**X-XBN 2 lbs
6 BU Replacement Pool Towel Bag 7.6 22” x 20” x 30” R06-**X-XPN 2 lbs
6 BU Replacement Towel Bag 7.6 22” x 20” x 30” R06-**X-XTN 2 lbs
6 BU Replacement Mesh Bag 7.6 22” x 20” x 30” R06-**X-XMN 2 lbs
6 BU Replacement Vinyl Bag with Cover 7.6 22” x 20” x 30” R06-**X-XAN 2 lbs
8 BU Replacement Vinyl Bag 9.5 26” x 20” x 30” R08-**X-XBN 2 lbs
8 BU Replacement Pool Towel Bag 9.5 26” x 20” x 30” R08-**X-XPN 2 lbs
8 BU Replacement Towel Bag 9.5 26” x 20” x 30” R08-**X-XTN 2 lbs
8 BU Replacement Mesh Bag 9.5 26” x 20” x 30” R08-**X-XMN 2 lbs
8 BU Replacement Vinyl Bag with Cover 9.5 26” x 20” x 30” R08-**X-XAN 2 lbs

XP XT XM

• Convenient and collapsible, mobile collection hampers
• Ideal for all applications from laundry, recycling, janitorial, spa/pool,
sports equipment and more

• Bags are constructed of breathable mesh or vinyl
• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV and tear resistant
• Durable steel tubular frame maneuvers on 3” polyolefin casters
• Quiet, non-marking polyurethane casters available as an upgrade

• Keep bags clean by wiping with a mild detergent
• Various bag styles available: Standard, Pool Towel, Towel, Mesh and
with attached cover

• X-Frame carts ship economically via UPS or FedEx and fold up easy for
storage when not in use

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available

XA



royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 11

   • Wire carts for use in commercial laundry, workout facilities, home-use
and more

   • Each basket has a durable coating and a white PVC top bumper 
   • Carts maneuver easily on powder coated bases with 5” non-marking
polyurethane casters

   • Tapered front carts are designed for easy use with front-load laundry
equipment

   • Single and double garment racks available for hanging and sorting
   • Some assembly required

R27-BKX-W1A-5UNN R33-BKX-W2A-5UNN

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Small basket - no hanger 3.4 26” x 21” x 10 3/4” x 26 1/2” R27-BKX-W0A-5UNN 35 lbs
Small basket - single hanger 3.4 26” x 21” x 10 3/4” x 70 1/2” R27-BKX-W1A-5UNN 37 lbs
Small basket - double hanger 3.4 26” x 21” x 10 3/4” x 70 1/2” R27-BKX-W2A-5UNN 42 lbs
Large basket - no hanger 6.5 37 3/4” x 19” x 15 3/4” x 33 1/2” R33-BKX-W0A-5UNN 53 lbs
Large basket - double hanger 6.5 37 3/4” x 19” x 15 3/4” x 71 1/2” R33-BKX-W2A-5UNN 60 lbs
Tapered front basket - no hanger 6.6 34 3/4” x 22” x 15 3/4” / 7” x 33 1/2” R33-BKX-Y0A-5UNN 54 lbs
Tapered front basket - double hanger 6.6 34 3/4” x 22” x 15 3/4” / 7” x 71 1/2” R33-BKX-Y2A-5UNN 60 lbs

DESCRIPTION W x H ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Small basket - single hanger 17” x 61” R27-BKX-W1K 4 lbs
Small basket - double hanger 23” x 61” R27-BKX-W2K 7 lbs
Large basket - single hanger 17” x 61” R33-BKX-W1K 4 lbs
Large basket - double hanger 33” x 61” R33-BKX-W2K 7 lbs
Tapered front basket - single hanger 17” x 61” R33-BKX-Y1K 4 lbs
Tapered front basket - double hanger 33” x 61” R33-BKX-Y2K 7 lbs

WIRE LAUNDRY CART REPLACEMENT HANGERS (W1/W2/Y1/Y2)

R27-BKX-W0A-5UNN R33-BKX-W0A-5UNN

R33-BKX-Y0A-5UNN

WIRE LAUNDRY CARTS (W0/W1/W2/Y0/Y2)



12 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color - See page 3 for options          *Bag Style - E (Enviro), R (Standard), T (Towel), P (Pool Towel)

DROP-IN DIVIDER FRAMES (RP) 

E2 R3 T4 P3

Cart sold separately

DESCRIPTION TRUCK USE L x W x D ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
8 BU 1/2 Drop-In Divider 8 BU 17” x 22” x 23” R08-**X-*2N 3 lbs
8 BU 1/3 Drop-In Divider 8 BU 11 1/3” x 22” x 23” R08-**X-*3N 2 lbs
8 BU 2/3 Drop-In Divider 8 BU 22 2/3” x 22” x 23” R08-**X-*4N 4 lbs
10 BU 1/2 Drop-In Divider 10 BU 18” x 24” x 25” R10-**X-*2N 4 lbs
10 BU 1/3 Drop-In Divider 10 BU 12” x 24” x 25” R10-**X-*3N 3 lbs
10 BU 2/3 Drop-In Divider 10 BU 24” x 24” x 25” R10-**X-*4N 5 lbs
12 BU 1/2 Drop-In Divider 12 BU 18” x 26” x 27 1/2” R12-**X-*2N 5 lbs
12 BU 1/3 Drop-In Divider 12 BU 12” x 26” x 27 1/2” R12-**X-*3N 3 lbs
12 BU 2/3 Drop-In Divider 12 BU 24” x 26” x 27 1/2” R12-**X-*4N 6 lbs
14 BU 1/2 Drop-In Divider 14 BU 20” x 28” x 27 1/2” R14-**X-*2N 6 lbs
14 BU 1/3 Drop-In Divider 14 BU 13 1/3” x 28” x 27 1/2” R14-**X-*3N 4 lbs
14 BU 2/3 Drop-In Divider 14 BU 26 2/3” x 28” x 27 1/2” R14-**X-*4N 7 lbs
16 BU 1/2 Drop-In Divider 16 BU 20” x 28” x 30” R16-**X-*2N 6 lbs
16 BU 1/3 Drop-In Divider 16 BU 13 1/3” x 28” x 30” R16-**X-*3N 4 lbs
16 BU 2/3 Drop-In Divider 16 BU 26 2/3” x 28” x 30” R16-**X-*4N 7 lbs
18 BU 1/2 Drop-In Divider 18 BU 21” x 30” x 30” R18-**X-*2N 7 lbs
18 BU 1/3 Drop-In Divider 18 BU 14” x 30” x 30” R18-**X-*3N 4 lbs
18 BU 2/3 Drop-In Divider 18 BU 28” x 30” x 30” R18-**X-*4N 8 lbs
20 BU 1/2 Drop-In Divider 20 BU 24” x 32” x 30” R20-**X-*2N 7 lbs
20 BU 1/3 Drop-In Divider 20 BU 16” x 32” x 30” R20-**X-*3N 4 lbs
20 BU 2/3 Drop-In Divider 20 BU 32” x 32” x 30” R20-**X-*4N 9 lbs
24 BU 1/2 Drop-In Divider 24 BU 27” x 34” x 30” R24-**X-*2N 8 lbs
24 BU 1/3 Drop-In Divider 24 BU 18” x 34” x 30” R24-**X-*3N 5 lbs
24 BU 2/3 Drop-In Divider 24 BU 36” x 34” x 30” R24-**X-*4N 9 lbs

• Organize and sort with ease
• Ideal for sorting and collecting linens, recycling, towels, sports
equipment and more

• Various bag styles available: Standard (R), Enviro (E), Pool Towel (P)
and Towel (T)

• Vinyl drop-in dividers fit a wire framed basket truck or poly truck 
• Retro-fit a cart into halves or thirds

• Sewn-in steel top rim allows the divider to rest on the top of each cart
• Bags are constructed of flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV and tear
resistant vinyl

• Keep bags clean by wiping with a mild detergent
• Custom sizes available
• Ships economically via UPS or FedEx
• Frames sold separately (see page 13)

DROP-IN DIVIDERS (E2/E3/E4, R2/R3/R4, T2/T3/T4, P2/P3/P4)



DROP-IN DIVIDER FRAMES (RP/RW)

*Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

RP
Wood Base

RW
Wire Base

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
8 BU Wood Base 10.0 34” x 22” x 23” x 30 1/2” R08-XXX-RP*-4UNN 29 lbs
10 BU Wood Base 12.5 36” x 24” x 25” x 32 1/2” R10-XXX-RP*-4UNN 31 lbs
12 BU Wood Base 14.9 36” x 26” x 27 1/2” x 35” R12-XXX-RP*-4UNN 33 lbs
14 BU Wood Base 17.8 40” x 28” x 27 1/2” x 35” R14-XXX-RP*-4UNN 34 lbs
16 BU Wood Base 19.4 40” x 28” x 30” x 37 1/2” R16-XXX-RP*-4UNN 37 lbs
18 BU Wood Base 21.9 42” x 30” x 30” x 37 1/2” R18-XXX-RP*-4UNN 38 lbs
20 BU Wood Base 26.7 48” x 32” x 30” x 37 1/2” R20-XXX-RP*-4UNN 40 lbs
24 BU Wood Base 31.9 54” x 34” x 30” x 37 1/2” R24-XXX-RP*-4UNN 42 lbs

8 BU Wire Base 10.0 34” x 22” x 23” x 28” R08-XXX-RW*-4UNT 30 lbs
10 BU Wire Base 12.5 36” x 24” x 25” x 30” R10-XXX-RW*-4UNT 32 lbs
12 BU Wire Base 14.9 36” x 26” x 27 1/2” x 32 1/2” R12-XXX-RW*-4UNT 34 lbs
14 BU Wire Base 17.8 40” x 28” x 27 1/2” x 32 1/2” R14-XXX-RW*-4UNT 35 lbs
16 BU Wire Base 19.4 40” x 28” x 30” x 35” R16-XXX-RW*-4UNT 36 lbs
18 BU Wire Base 21.9 42” x 30” x 30” x 35” R18-XXX-RW*-4UNT 37 lbs
20 BU Wire Base 26.7 48” x 32” x 30” x 35” R20-XXX-RW*-4UNT 39 lbs
24 BU Wire Base 31.9 54” x 34” x 30” x 36” R24-XXX-RW*-4UNT 41 lbs

royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 13

• Organize and sort with ease
• Ideal for sorting and collecting linens, recycling, towels, sports
equipment and more

• Powder coated steel frames available with hardwood or powder coated
wire bases

• Standard 4” non-marking polyurethane casters for quiet and easy
maneuvering

• Compatible with all style drop-in dividers or vinyl/canvas replacement
liners (both sold separately)

• Available in 8 sizes; custom sizes available
• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together for shipping and storage



POLY SCALE CARTS (ST)

14 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

FLATWORK IRONER TRUCKS (FW)

• Designed for use with flatwork laundry
equipment

• Make large linen processing easier and more
efficient 

• Constructed of a vinyl liner permanently
attached to a steel wire frame

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried
hardwood base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Each cart includes a heavy-duty spring lift for
ergonomic use

• Available in 3 standard sizes; custom sizes
available

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

OPEN END FLATWORK IRONER TRUCKS (FO)

• Designed for use with sheet feeder and
folding laundry equipment

• Make large linen processing easier and more
efficient 

• Constructed of a vinyl liner with heavy-duty
PVC topping permanently attached to a steel
wire frame

• Carts maneuver easily on 5” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried
hardwood base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Each cart includes a heavy-duty spring lift for
ergonomic use

• Open end design allows for overhang with
extra-large linens and table cloths

• Available in 1 standard size; custom sizes
available

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
44” Flatwork Ironer Truck 13.5 44” x 23” x 23” x 31” R44-**W-FW*-4UNN 66 lbs
50” Flatwork Ironer Truck 15.3 50” x 23” x 23” x 31” R50-**W-FW*-4UNN 68 lbs
56” Flatwork Ironer Truck 17.1 56” x 23” x 23” x 31” R56-**W-FW*-4UNN 73 lbs

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
85” Open End Flatwork Ironer Truck 28.3 85” x 24” x 24” x 32” R85-*XX-FOA-5UNN 112 lbs

• Keep your process efficient by weighing
product

• Ideal for weighing laundry, packages, mail
and more

• Constructed of a molded polyethylene tub set
on a powder coated steel frame and platform

• Carts maneuver easily on 3” or 5” non-
marking polyurethane casters

• Digital scale with auto shut-off is rated to 250
lbs (1/10th increments)

• Available in 2 sizes
• Minimal assembly required
• Replacement and “legal for trade” scales
available

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 6.7 34” x 24” x 20” x 36 1/2” R06-**X   -STA-3UNN 54 lbs
8 BU 9.4 36” x 26 1/2” x 23” x 41 1/2” R08-**X-STA-5UNN 58 lbs



royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 15

EXTRACTOR TRUCKS (EX)

• Designed for use with large extractor laundry
equipment and laundry drops

• Make large linen processing easier and more
efficient

• Constructed of a vinyl liner permanently
attached to a steel wire frame

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried
hardwood base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Four drain holes created with rust-resistant
grommets in each bag for more breathability
and drainage

• Available in 2 standard sizes; custom sizes
available

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

**Color - See page 3 for options

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
60” Extractor Truck 25.6 60” x 32” x 23” x 30 3/4” R60-**W-EXE-4UNN 66 lbs
70” Extractor Truck 29.8 70” x 32” x 23” x 30 3/4” R70-**W-EXE-4UNN 69 lbs

HEAVY DUTY EXTRACTOR TRUCKS (EH)

• Heavy Duty Extractor
• Designed for use with large extractor laundry
equipment and laundry drops

• Make commercial linen processing easier and
more efficient

• Heavy Duty Models include: 10 - 6” casters,
powder coated frame, additional frame and
base support, threaded legs for added
strength, reverse rivets and extruded topping

• Constructed of a vinyl liner permanently
attached to a steel wire frame

• Carts maneuver easily when loaded on
upgraded, non-marking polyurethane casters
mounted to a kiln-dried hardwood base

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Available in 2 standard sizes; custom sizes
available

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
65” Heavy Duty Extractor Truck 25.6 65” x 40” x 23” x 32 3/4” R65-**X-EHA-6UNT 112 lbs
75” Heavy Duty Extractor Truck 29.8 75” x 40” x 23” x 32 3/4” R75-**X-EHA-6UNT 122 lbs

BULK WIRE TRUCKS (BW)

• Handle bulk linen or refuse transport and
collection with ease

• Constructed of a vinyl liner permanently
attached to a powder coated steel wire frame
and base

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters; larger casters available

• Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV
and tear resistant

• Bottom vinyl-wrapped platform provides
additional support for load contents

• Available in 2 standard sizes; custom sizes
available

• Ships fully assembled

CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
32 40” x 28” x 51” x 56” R32-**X-BWE-4UNN 85 lbs
40 40” x 28” x 63” x 68” R48-**X-BWE-4UNN 102 lbs



16 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

BULK POLY TRUCKS (BF/BP)

TURNABOUT TRUCKS / TAMBOUR DOOR TRUCKS (TA/TP/BT)

36 BF 48 BF 48 BP

• Handle bulk linen or refuse transport and
collection with ease

• Available in 36 and 48 cubic feet
• Lower, wider cut-out for easy
loading/unloading with less strain

• Tapered floor design with larger drain slots
allows for more efficient drainage

• Constructed of a heavy-duty polyethylene tub
mounted to a powder coated steel base

• Light to heavy loads maneuver easily on
heavy-duty 6” polyurethane casters

• Ships fully assembled and cleans easily
• Covers and hanging rods available

• Handle bulk transport and collection with ease
• Ideal for moving linens, food/bev, AV
equipment, sports equipment, trash and more

• Full-front cut-out for complete accessibility
• Tapered floor design with larger drain slots
allows for more efficient drainage

• Constructed of a heavy-duty polyethylene tub
mounted to a powder coated steel base

• Light to heavy loads maneuver easily on
heavy-duty 6” polyurethane casters

• Permanently attached shelves on TA and TP
pivot horizontal for stacking or turn vertical
for gating cart contents

• TA model has wire shelves; TP model has
molded plastic shelves

• All shelves are rated for 150 lbs each

• Covers and hanging rods available
• Securely handle bulk transport with the “BT”
model with rolling, locking door with two keys

• “BT” features two permanently attached
molded shelves

• TP model available in 2 sizes; TA and BT
available only in 48 cubic feet

• Ships fully assembled and cleans easily

48 TA48 TP36 TP 48 BT

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
36 cu ft Bulk Poly Truck 36 50 1/2” x 28” x 47” x 54 3/4” R36-**X-BF*-6UNN 115 lbs
48 cu ft Bulk Poly Truck 48 50 1/2” x 28” x 59” x 66 3/4” R48-**X-BF*-6UNN 157 lbs
48 cu ft Bulk Poly Truck 48 48” x 28” x 61” x 68 1/2” R48-**X-BP*-6UNN 123 lbs

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Turnabout Truck - Plastic Shelf 36 50 1/2” x 28” x 47” x 54 3/4” R36-**X-TP*-6UNN 135 lbs
Turnabout Truck - Plastic Shelves 48 50 1/2” x 28” x 59” x 66 3/4” R48-**X-TP*-6UNN 170 lbs
Turnabout Truck - Wire Shelves 48 48” x 28” x 61” x 68 1/2” R48-**X-TA*-6UNN 145 lbs
Bulk Tambour Door Truck 48 50 1/2” x 28” x 59” x 66 3/4” R48-**X-BT*-6UNN 210 lbs



royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 17

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

RECYCLE CARTS (RC/RF/LD)

LOCKING LID RECYCLE CARTS (RL/LL)

• Designed for heavy-duty material handling
• Ideal for scrap metal, construction debris,
trash, and more

• Durable polyethylene tub includes a double-
wall top rim for additional strength

• Carts transport with ease on 4” hard rubber
casters mounted to powder coated steel
channels

• Available in 2 sizes
• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

• Lids and fork channels available

RC

RF

• Designed for heavy-duty material handling
• Ideal for secure collection and transport of
scrap metal, construction debris, documents,
and more

• Durable polyethylene tub includes a double-
wall top rim for additional strength

• Carts transport with ease on 4” hard rubber
casters mounted to powder coated steel
channels

• Features a locking molded lid; slots available
for secure document collection

• Available in 2 sizes
• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
14.4 35 1/2” x 25” x 28” x 33 1/2” R11-**X-RC*-4HNN 42 lbs
23.0 43 1/2” x 29” x 311/2” x 37” R13-**X-RC*-4HNN 70 lbs
23.0 43 1/2” x 29” x 311/2” x 37” R13-**X-RF*-4HNN 85 lbs
— 35 1/2” x 25” R11-**X-LDN 8 lbs
— 43 1/2” x 29” R13-**X-LDN 11 lbs

CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
14.4 35 1/2” x 25” x 28” x 33 1/2” R11-**X-RL*-4HNN 50 lbs
23.0 43 1/2” x 29” x 311/2” x 37” R13-**X-RL*-4HNN 81 lbs
— 43 1/2” x 29” R13-**X-LLN 21 lbs



18 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options 

MAIL TRUCKS (MT/CM/RM/TM)  

• Designed for ergonomic, heavy-duty material
handling

• Ideal for mail, packages, linen, trash,
recycling and more

• Durable polyethylene tub includes a double-
wall top rim for additional strength

• Carts transport with ease on 4” heavy-duty
polyurethane casters mounted to powder
coated steel base

• Cut-out sides allow for more ergonomic
loading and unloading

• Secure openings with black vinyl flaps
• Various styles available: Standard, Cardboard,
Recycling and Trash

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

MT

CM

RM TM

BULL CARTS (BU)

PRODUCE CARTS (PD)

CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
26.5 48” x 31 3/4” x 30” x 37” R23-**X-MT*-4UNN 68 lbs
26.5 48” x 31 3/4” x 30” x 37” R23-**X-CM*-4UNN 68 lbs
26.5 48” x 31 3/4” x 30” x 37” R23-**X-RM*-4UNN 68 lbs
26.5 48” x 31 3/4” x 30” x 37” R23-**X-TM*-4UNN 68 lbs

• Designed for heavy-duty material handling
• Ideal for collecting corrugated, trash,
recycling and more

• Durable polyethylene tub mounted to a
powder coated steel base

• Maneuver heavy loads easily with 4” hard
rubber casters

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
26 46” x 32” x 30 1/2” x 37” R18-**X-BU*-4HNN 63 lbs

CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
26 46” x 32” x 30 1/2” x 37” R18-**X-PD*-4HNN 88 lbs

• Designed for processing and restocking
produce in production plants and retail

• Durable polyethylene tub mounted to a
powder coated steel base

• Features a polypropylene shelf for ergonomic
processing

• Two drain plugs included for draining excess
water from produce and cart cleaning

• “PRODUCE” labels clearly identifies cart use 
• Maneuver heavy loads easily with 4” hard
rubber casters

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage



BKN

royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 19

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

UTILITY CARTS (UT)

CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
21.1 42” x 29” x 30” x 36 1/2” R12-**X-UT*-4HNN 53 lbs

CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
19.5 29” x 29” x 40” x 47” R11-**X-LC*-4UNN 50 lbs

CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
28.6 42” x 42” x 28” x 28” R28-**X-BKN 80 lbs
39.8 45” x 45” x 34” x 34” R38-**X-BKN 90 lbs
51.6 45” x 45” x 44” x 44” R25-**X-BKN 100 lbs
51.6 45” x 45” x 44” x 49” R25-**X-BK*-5UNN 125 lbs
51.6 45” x 45” x 44” x 44” R25-**X-BKF 130 lbs

• Versatile, multi-purpose material handling
cart

• Ideal for trash, recycling, laundry, equipment
and more

• Durable polyethylene tub mounted to a
powder coated steel base

• Maneuver heavy loads easily with 4” hard
rubber casters

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

• Multi-purpose material handling cart
• Ideal for use on commercial laundry route
trucks or for many general maintenance uses

• Durable polyethylene tub with built-in hand
holes for easier handling

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried
hardwood base

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

• Heavy-duty, bulk collection containers
• Ideal for warehouse, distribution,
manufacturing and more

• Durable polyethylene tub with oversized top
rims

• Select models have two-way fork channels;
other models have four-way fork channels

• 51.6 cubic feet model includes a lid (R25);
other size containers lids are available as an
accessory

• Upgrade to fork pockets for dumping or steel
bases with casters for easy maneuvering

• Available in 3 sizes
• Containers ship fully assembled and nest
together for shipping and storage

BKA

LINEN CARTS (LC)

BULK CONTAINERS (BK)



20 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

POLY TRUCKS WOOD BASE (PT)

• Versatile, durable material handling cart
• Ideal for all applications from laundry,
recycling, sports equipment and more

• Molded polyethylene body bolted to a kiln-
dried hardwood base

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters

• Available in 8 sizes
• Drain plugs available for easy cleaning and
draining

• Containers ship fully assembled and nest
together for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available
on pages 31-38

POLY TRUCKS METAL BASE (PG)

• Versatile, durable material handling cart
• Ideal for all applications from laundry,
recycling, sports equipment, healthcare and
more

• Molded polyethylene body bolted to a
galvanized steel base

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters

• Available in 8 sizes
• Drain plugs available for easy cleaning and
draining

• Containers ship fully assembled and nest
together for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available
on pages 31-38

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 6.7 34” x 24” x 20 1/2” x 27” R06-**X-PT*-4UNN 32 lbs
8 BU 9.4 38” x 26” x 23” x 29 1/2” R08-**X-PT*-4UNN 35 lbs
10 BU 11.9 40” x 28” x 25” x 31 1/2” R10-**X-PT*-4UNN 36 lbs
12 BU 14.2 40” x 30” x 27 1/2” x 34” R12-**X-PT*-4UNN 43 lbs
14 BU 17.0 44” x 32” x 27 1/2” x 34” R14-**X-PT*-4UNN 47 lbs
16 BU 18.6 44” x 32” x 30” x 36 1/2” R16-**X-PT*-4UNN 50 lbs
18 BU 24.0 46” x 34” x 30” x 36 1/2” R18-**X-PT*-4UNN 57 lbs
20 BU 25.6 52” x 36” x 30” x 36 1/2” R20-**X-PT*-4UNN 62 lbs
Note: Dimensions listed are outside dimensions. 

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 6.7 34” x 24” x 20 1/2” x 26” R06-**X-PG*-4UNN 29 lbs
8 BU 9.4 38” x 26” x 23” x 28 1/2” R08-**X-PG*-4UNN 34 lbs
10 BU 11.9 40” x 28” x 25” x 30 1/2” R10-**X-PG*-4UNN 38 lbs
12 BU 14.2 40” x 30” x 27 1/2” x 33” R12-**X-PG*-4UNN 46 lbs
14 BU 17.0 44” x 32” x 27 1/2” x 33” R14-**X-PG*-4UNN 53 lbs
16 BU 18.6 44” x 32” x 30” x 35 1/2” R16-**X-PG*-4UNN 56 lbs
18 BU 24.0 46” x 34” x 30” x 35 1/2” R18-**X-PG*-4UNN 60 lbs
20 BU 25.6 52” x 36” x 30” x 35 1/2” R20-**X-PG*-4UNN 75 lbs
Note: Dimensions listed are outside dimensions. 



• Versatile, durable material handling cart
• Ideal for all applications from laundry,
recycling, sports equipment and more

• Molded polyethylene body rests inside a steel
wire frame 

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried
hardwood base

• Available in 8 sizes
• Drain plugs available for easy cleaning and
draining

• Powder coated frames available upon request
• Containers ship fully assembled and nest
together for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

• Retrofit existing cart frames with a poly liner
• Ideal for all applications from laundry,
recycling, sports equipment and more

• Seamless, molded polyethylene tub

• Compatible with existing wire basket truck
frames 

• Available in 8 sizes
• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 21

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options 

POLY LINERS WITH FRAME (PF)

POLY LINERS (PL)

POLY HINGED LIDS (LD)
• Keep contents concealed
• Ideal for transporting linens, trash, recycling
and more

• Hinged design for easy opening and closing

• Removable for use across multiple carts or
put in storage when not needed

• Available in 8 sizes

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 6.7 34” x 24” x 20 1/2” x 28” R06-**X-PF*-4UNN 42 lbs
8 BU 9.4 38” x 26” x 23” x 30 1/2” R08-**X-PF*-4UNN 46 lbs
10 BU 11.9 40” x 28” x 25” x 32 1/2” R10-**X-PF*-4UNN 49 lbs
12 BU 14.2 40” x 30” x 27 1/2” x 35” R12-**X-PF*-4UNN 57 lbs
14 BU 17.0 44” x 32” x 27 1/2” x 35” R14-**X-PF*-4UNN 64 lbs
16 BU 18.6 44” x 32” x 30” x 37 1/2” R16-**X-PF*-4UNN 68 lbs
18 BU 24.0 46” x 34” x 30” x 37 1/2” R18-**X-PF*-4UNN 73 lbs
20 BU 25.6 52” x 36” x 30” x 37 1/2” R20-**X-PF*-4UNN 82 lbs
Note: Dimensions listed are outside dimensions. 

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 6.7 34” x 24” x 20 1/2” R06-**X-PLN 15 lbs
8 BU 9.4 38” x 26” x 23” R08-**X-PLN 18 lbs
10 BU 11.9 40” x 28” x 25” R10-**X-PLN 20 lbs
12 BU 14.2 40” x 30” x 27 1/2” R12-**X-PLN 27 lbs
14 BU 17.0 44” x 32” x 27 1/2” R14-**X-PLN 31 lbs
16 BU 18.6 44” x 32” x 30” R16-**X-PLN 34 lbs
18 BU 24.0 46” x 34” x 30” R18-**X-PLN 38 lbs
20 BU 25.6 52” x 36” x 30” R20-**X-PLN 46 lbs
Note: Dimensions listed are outside dimensions. 

BUSHEL L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 34” x 24” x 5” R06-**X-LDN 9 lbs
8 BU 38” x 26” x 5” R08-**X-LDN 9 lbs
10 BU 40” x 28” x 5” R10-**X-LDN 11 lbs
12 BU 40” x 30” x 5” R12-**X-LDN 11 lbs
14 BU 44” x 32” x 5” R14-**X-LDN 13 lbs
16 BU 44” x 32” x 5” R16-**X-LDN 13 lbs
18 BU 46” x 34” x 5” R18-**X-LDN 16 lbs
20 BU 52” x 36” x 5” R20-**X-LDN 18 lbs



R46-KKX-M3C-1DN
Mini Deluxe - 3 Shelf/1 Bag
Vacuum Bar & Glass Rack

R58-TNX-M3C-22N
Split Cabinet - 5 Shelf/2 Bags

R55-TNX-M3C-2DN
Deluxe - 3 Shelf/2 Bags

Vacuum Bar & Glass Rack

R55-KKX-C3C-1VN
Slim Line - 3 Shelf/1 Bag

Vacuum Bar

R55-TNX-M3C-2LN
Locking Cabinet - 3 Shelf/2 Bags

22 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

R37-KKX-M3C-1CN
Compact - 3 Shelf/1 Bag

R55-TNX-M2C-2NN
Standard - 2 Shelf/2 Bags

R55-KKX-M3C-2NN
Standard - 3 Shelf/2 Bags

• Housekeeping carts designed for years of service
• Ideal for boutique properties to large resorts, for housekeeping,
maintenance and more

• Durable, powder coated steel construction with welded shelves for
added strength

• Ergonomic handles at lower positions for more comfortable use
• Full wrap-around bumper to protect walls, doorways, elevators and
furnishings

• Carts maneuver easily on non-marking, quiet 8” polyurethane casters
• Available in multiple styles and configurations
• Standard cart colors black or beige with coordinating nylon bags
• Minimal assembly required
• Parts and accessories available on page 23 and 38
• Custom configurations and accessories available

DESCRIPTION L x W x D ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Compact - 3 Shelf/1 Bag 37” x 22” x 47” R37-**X-M3C-1CN 94 lbs
Standard - 2 Shelf/2 Bags 55” x 22” x 41” R55-**X-M2C-2NN 102 lbs
Standard - 3 Shelf/2 Bags 55” x 22” x 47” R55-**X-M3C-2NN 120 lbs
Deluxe - 3 Shelf/2 Bags - Vacuum Bar & Glass Rack 55” x 22” x 47” R55-**X-M3C-2DN 135 lbs
Slim Line - 3 Shelf/1 Bag - Vacuum Bar 55” x 19” x 47” R55-**X-C3C-1VN 114 lbs
Locking Cabinet - 3 Shelf/2 Bags 55” x 22” x 47” R55-**X-M3C-2LN 142 lbs
Split Cabinet - 5 Shelf/2 Bags 58” x 22” x 47” R58-**X-M3C-22N 140 lbs
Mini Deluxe - 3 Shelf/1 Bag - Vacuum Bar & Glass Rack 46” x 22” x 47” R46-**X-M3C-1DN 136 lbs

**Color  - Beige / TN or Black / KK

HOUSEKEEPING CARTS (C3/M2/M3)



royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 23

HOUSEKEEPING CART BAGS (C3/M3)

HOUSEKEEPING CART ACCESSORIES & REPLACEMENT PARTS

• Use with Royal’s line of housekeeping carts
• Ideal for collecting room linens, trash and
recycling or for added storage of linens and
paper products

• Constructed of launderable, heavy-duty 210
denier nylon; available in black or brown

• Bag secures over handles with straps and snaps

• Full size bags are compatible with 3 shelf
standard, deluxe, compact and locking models

• Short bags are compatible with 3 shelf and 2
shelf models

• Washing instructions included
• Organizer bags available on page 36

DESCRIPTION L x W x D ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Full Size 17” x 11” x 30 1/2” R55-**X-M3B-30 1 lbs
Full Size with Zipper 17” x 11” x 30 1/2” R55-**X-M3B-30Z 1 lbs
Short Size 17” x 11” x 24” R55-**X-M3B-24 1 lbs
Slim Line 15 1/2” x 11” x 30 1/2” R55-**X-C3B-30 1 lbs
Split Cabinet 17” x 6 1/2” x 30 1/2” R58-**X-M3B-30S 1 lbs

**Color  - Brown / NN or Black / KK

DESCRIPTION L x W x D ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Bungee for Vacuum Bar (minimum order of 5) 10” x 1” R00-BKX-HVB 1 lbs
Divider Kit* (as shown with 6 pieces) 17” x 11” x 30 1/2” R55-**X-HHD-ABC 12 lbs
Vacuum Bar* 20 1/2” x 7” x 4 1/2” R55-BKX-HVK 2 lbs
Glass Rack* 20 1/2” x 7 1/4” x 22 1/2” R55-**X-HGK 14 lbs
Deluxe Kit* (contains vacuum bar & glass rack) 17” x 6 1/2” x 30 1/2” R55-**X-MDK 16 lbs
Flat Hood* 30” x 20 1/2” x 8” R55-**X-HHF 15 lbs
Angled Hood* 30” x 20 1/2” x 12” R55-**X-HHA 31 lbs
Top Tray Extension* 30” x 20 1/2” x 8” R55-**X-HHX 10 lbs
Replacement Ergonomic Handle (not for Slim Line model) 21” x 13 1/2” x 4” R55-**X-HEN 2 1/4 lbs
Replacement Ergonomic Handle (Slim Line model only) 18” x 14” x 4 1/2” R54-**X-HEN 1 1/2 lbs
Replacement Short Handle (Standard on Split Cabinet model only) 21” x 8” x 2” R58-**X-HES 2 lbs
Replacement Short Handle (Standard on Mini Deluxe model only) 21” x 5” x 2” R46-**X-HES 2 lbs
Replacement Bumper 144” x 1” x 2” R55-GRX-MBN 3 1/2 lbs
Replacement Bumper (Split Cabinet model only) 150” x 1” x 2” R58-GRX-MBN 4 lbs
Replacement Bumper 109” x 1” x 2” R37-GRX-MBN 2 1/2 lbs

*Not compatible with Slim Line or Compact Housekeeping Carts   **Color  - Beige / TN or Black / BK

A

B

B
C

C

C

Top Tray Divider Kit

Ergonomic Handle Short Handle

Replacement Bumper

Vacuum Bar Glass Rack Deluxe KitVacuum
Bungee

Top Tray ExtensionAngled HoodFlat Hood

Full - 30” Full w/Zipper 30” Short - 24”



24 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color - See page 3 for options

Foot pedal adds 4” to width of cart

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
24 Gallon Single Hamper 6.5 19” x 19 3/4” x 29 3/4” x 34” R24-**X-H1N-3ULN 13 lbs
24 Gallon Single Hamper w/Foot Pedal 6.5 19” x 19 3/4” x 29 3/4” x 34” R24-**X-H1F-3ULN 14 lbs
24 Gallon Double Hamper 12.9 41 1/2” x 19 3/4” x 29 3/4” x 34” R24-**X-H2N-3ULN 21 lbs
24 Gallon Double Hamper w/Foot Pedal 12.9 41 1/2” x 19 3/4” x 29 3/4” x 34” R24-**X-H2F-3ULN 23 lbs
24 Gallon Triple Hamper 19.4 60” x 19 3/4” x 29 3/4” x 34 R24-**X-H3N-3ULN 39 lbs
24 Gallon Triple Hamper w/Foot Pedal 19.4 60” x 19 3/4” x 29 3/4” x 34 R24-**X-H3F-3ULN 42 lbs
35 Gallon Single Hamper 9.0 23 1/4” x 22 1/2” x 29 3/4” x 34” R35-**X-H1N-3ULN 20 lbs
35 Gallon Single Hamper w/Foot Pedal 9.0 23 1/4” x 22 1/2” x 29 3/4” x 34” R35-**X-H1F-3ULN 21 lbs
35 Gallon Double Hamper 18.0 48 1/2” x 22 1/2” x 29 3/4” x 34” R35-**X-H2N-3ULN 30 lbs
35 Gallon Double Hamper w/Foot Pedal 18.0 48 1/2” x 22 1/2” x 29 3/4” x 34” R35-**X-H2F-3ULN 32 lbs
35 Gallon Triple Hamper 27.0 69” x 22 1/2” x 29 3/4” x 34 R35-**X-H3N-3ULN 50 lbs
35 Gallon Triple Hamper w/Foot Pedal 27.0 69” x 22 1/2” x 29 3/4” x 34 R35-**X-H3F-3ULN 53 lbs
50 Gallon Single Hamper 11.0 36” x 24” x 22” x 27” R50-**X-H1N-3ULN 14 lbs

• Durable PVC collection hampers
• Ideal for healthcare and hospitality linen and
laundry collection

• Constructed of a PVC tubular frame with ABS
plastic lid (note: 50 gallon does not include a
lid)

• Breathable mesh liners available in multiple
colors

• Liners feature multiple access points for easy
unloading

• Wire bag holders included to secure
removable trash/poly liners (not included)
within the mesh liner

• Carts maneuver easily on 3” polyurethane
casters; two locking to keep carts stationary

• 24 & 35 gallon available in single, double or
triple compartments

• 50 gallon size available in single compartment
only

• Select models feature foot pedal and cable
system for hands free opening and closing of
lid

• Some assembly required
• Parts and accessories available on page 27
and 38

PVC HAMPERS (H1/H2/H3)

H1N

H2F

H3N

50 Gallon H1N



royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 25

**Color - See page 3 for options

PVC LINEN CARTS (L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V)

Handle adds 8” to length of 24” and 32” cart; handles add 16” to length of 3 and 4 shelf - 42” cart 

DESCRIPTION L x W x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
24” PVC Linen Cart - 2 Shelves - Mesh Cover 24” x 19 3/4” x 42” R24-**X-L2A-3ULN 29 lbs
24” PVC Linen Cart - 3 Shelves - Mesh Cover 24” x 19 3/4” x 61” R24-**X-L3A-3ULN 35 lbs
24” PVC Linen Cart - 4 Shelves - Mesh Cover 24” x 19 3/4” x 78” R24-**X-L4A-3ULN 42 lbs
32” PVC Linen Cart - 2 Shelves - Mesh Cover 32” x 19 3/4” x 42” R32-**X-L2A-3ULN 34 lbs
32” PVC Linen Cart - 3 Shelves - Mesh Cover 32” x 19 3/4” x 61” R32-**X-L3A-3ULN 47 lbs
32” PVC Linen Cart - 4 Shelves - Mesh Cover 32” x 19 3/4” x 78” R32-**X-L4A-3ULN 59 lbs
42” PVC Linen Cart - 2 Shelves - Mesh Cover 42” x 19 3/4” x 43” R42-**X-L2A-4ULN 41 lbs
42” PVC Linen Cart - 3 Shelves - Mesh Cover 42” x 19 3/4” x 62” R42-**X-L3A-4ULN 56 lbs
42” PVC Linen Cart - 4 Shelves - Mesh Cover 42” x 19 3/4” x 79” R42-**X-L4A-4ULN 68 lbs

24” PVC Linen Cart - 2 Shelves - Vinyl Cover 24” x 19 3/4” x 42” R24-**X-2VA-3ULN 29 lbs
24” PVC Linen Cart - 3 Shelves - Vinyl Cover 24” x 19 3/4” x 61” R24-**X-3VA-3ULN 35 lbs
24” PVC Linen Cart - 4 Shelves - Vinyl Cover 24” x 19 3/4” x 78” R24-**X-4VA-3ULN 42 lbs
32” PVC Linen Cart - 2 Shelves - Vinyl Cover 32” x 19 3/4” x 42” R32-**X-2VA-3ULN 34 lbs
32” PVC Linen Cart - 3 Shelves - Vinyl Cover 32” x 19 3/4” x 61” R32-**X-3VA-3ULN 47 lbs
32” PVC Linen Cart - 4 Shelves - Vinyl Cover 32” x 19 3/4” x 78” R32-**X-4VA-3ULN 59 lbs
42” PVC Linen Cart - 2 Shelves - Vinyl Cover 42” x 19 3/4” x 43” R42-**X-2VA-4ULN 41 lbs
42” PVC Linen Cart - 3 Shelves - Vinyl Cover 42” x 19 3/4” x 62” R42-**X-3VA-4ULN 56 lbs
42” PVC Linen Cart - 4 Shelves - Vinyl Cover 42” x 19 3/4” x 79” R42-**X-4VA-4ULN 68 lbs

L2 L3 3V L4

• Durable PVC linen carts
• Ideal for healthcare, hospitality, pool/spa,
locker rooms and more

• Constructed of a PVC tubular frame with ABS
plastic shelves

• Carts are available with two, three or four
shelves; each rated for 150 lbs

• Mesh or vinyl covers are included with each
cart and feature a front Velcro flap for easy
access

• Maneuver carts easily with an integrated push
handle on 3” or 4” polyurethane casters; two
locking to keep carts stationary

• Available in three lengths

• Some assembly required
• Parts and accessories available on page 27
and 38



26 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color - See page 3 for options

TOWEL STATIONS (S1/TS)

• Economical all-in-one towel solution
• Ideal for storing and collecting towels in pool areas, spas and
locker rooms

• Constructed of a PVC tubular frame with ABS plastic shelves
• Station is available with one or two shelves; each rated for
150 lbs

• Vinyl cover and flap is included and easily identified with
“TOWELS” printed above the shelves and “TOWEL RETURN”
printed on the bottom flap concealing the return cart

• Keep towels clean and dry with the cover closed using vinyl
tie straps or roll-up the cover when in use

• Each station includes the full PVC frame with 4” polyurethane
casters; two locking to keep carts stationary and a vinyl
permanent liner collection cart with 3” polyurethane casters

• Additional collection carts listed below 
• Available in 2 sizes
• Some assembly required
• Parts and accessories available on page 27 and 38

• Compatible with Towel Stations
• Ideal for collecting towels in pool areas, spas and locker
rooms

• Constructed of a flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV and tear
resistant vinyl liner permanently attached to a steel wire
frame

• Carts maneuver easily on 3” non-marking polyurethane
casters mounted to a kiln-dried hardwood or powder coated
steel base

• Available in 2 sizes
• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on pages 31-38

TOWEL STATION REPLACEMENT COLLECTION CARTS (PM/PW)

DESCRIPTION L x W x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
32” Towel Station - 1 Shelf 32” x 21” x 62” R32-**X-S1A-4ULN 62 lbs
32” Towel Station - 2 Shelves 32” x 21” x 79” R32-**X-TSA-4ULN 67 lbs
42” Towel Station - 1 Shelf 42” x 21” x 62” R42-**X-S1A-4ULN 67 lbs
42” Towel Station - 2 Shelves 42” x 21” x 79” R42-**X-TSA-4ULN 72 lbs

S1TS

PM
PW

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
4 BU Permanent Wood Base 5.2 26” x 17” x 20 1/2” x 27” R27-**W-PMA-3UNN 22 lbs
4 BU Permanent Wire Base 5.2 26” x 17” x 20 1/2” x 25 1/2” R27-**W-PWA-3UNT 26 lbs
6 BU Permanent Wood Base 7.0 37” x 17” x 20 1/2” x 27” R37-**W-PMA-3UNN 24 lbs
6 BU Permanent Wire Base 7.0 37” x17” x 20 1/2” x 25 1/2” R37-**W-PWA-3UNT 25 lbs



**Color  - See page 3 for options

PVC HAMPER REPLACEMENT LINERS (LM) 

DESCRIPTION CU FT L x W x D ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
24 Gallon Replacement Liner 6.5 14” x 14” x 29 3/4” R24-**X-LMN 1 lbs
35 Gallon Replacement Liner 9.0 18” x 18” x 29 3/4” R35-**X-LMN 2 lbs
50 Gallon Replacement Liner 9.0 18” x 18” x 29 3/4” R50-**X-LMN 2 lbs

DESCRIPTION L x W x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
24” Mesh Replacement Cover - 2 Shelves 24” x 19 3/4” x 37” R24-**X-L2N 4 lbs
24” Mesh Replacement Cover - 3 Shelves 24” x 19 3/4” x 54” R24-**X-L3N 5 lbs
24” Mesh Replacement Cover - 4 Shelves 24” x 19 3/4” x 71” R24-**X-L4N 6 lbs
32” Mesh Replacement Cover - 2 Shelves 32” x 19 3/4” x 37” R32-**X-L2N 4 lbs
32” Mesh Replacement Cover - 3 Shelves 32” x 19 3/4” x 54” R32-**X-L3N 5 lbs
32” Mesh Replacement Cover - 4 Shelves 32” x 19 3/4” x 71” R32-**X-L4N 6 lbs
42” Mesh Replacement Cover - 2 Shelves 42” x 19 3/4” x 37” R42-**X-L2N 5 lbs
42” Mesh Replacement Cover - 3 Shelves 42” x 19 3/4” x 54” R42-**X-L3N 6 lbs
42” Mesh Replacement Cover - 4 Shelves 42” x 19 3/4” x 71” R42-**X-L4N 7 lbs

24” Vinyl Replacement Cover - 2 Shelves 24” x 19 3/4” x 37” R24-**X-2VN 4 lbs
24” Vinyl Replacement Cover - 3 Shelves 24” x 19 3/4” x 54” R24-**X-3VN 5 lbs
24” Vinyl Replacement Cover - 4 Shelves 24” x 19 3/4” x 71” R24-**X-4VN 6 lbs
32” Vinyl Replacement Cover - 2 Shelves 32” x 19 3/4” x 37” R32-**X-2VN 4 lbs
32” Vinyl Replacement Cover - 3 Shelves 32” x 19 3/4” x 54” R32-**X-3VN 5 lbs
32” Vinyl Replacement Cover - 4 Shelves 32” x 19 3/4” x 71” R32-**X-4VN 7 lbs
42” Vinyl Replacement Cover - 2 Shelves 42” x 19 3/4” x 37” R42-**X-2VN 5 lbs
42” Vinyl Replacement Cover - 3 Shelves 42” x 19 3/4” x 54” R42-**X-3VN 6 lbs
42” Vinyl Replacement Cover - 4 Shelves 42” x 19 3/4” x 71” R42-**X-4VN 7 lbs

PVC LINEN CART REPLACEMENT COVERS (L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V) 

PVC REPLACEMENT PARTS

DESCRIPTION L x W x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
24 Gallon Replacement Hamper Lid - no foot pedal 19” x 19” x 3” R24-XXX-HLN 6 lbs
24 Gallon Replacement Hamper Lid - with foot pedal 19” x 19” x 3” R24-XXX-HLF 6 lbs
35 Gallon Replacement Hamper Lid - no foot pedal 23” x 23” x 3” R35-XXX-HLN 6 lbs
35 Gallon Replacement Hamper Lid - with foot pedal 23” x 23” x 3” R35-XXX-HLF 6 lbs
24 Gallon Bag Holder 13” x 14” R24-XXX-HON 3/4 lbs
35 Gallon Bag Holder 17” x 18” R35-XXX-HON 1 lbs
24” Replacement Shelf 24” x 20” x 1 1/2” R24-XXX-LRN 2 lbs
32” Replacement Shelf 32” x 20” x 1 1/2” R32-XXX-LRN 2 1/2 lbs
42” Replacement Shelf 42” x 20” x 1 1/2” R42-XXX-LRN 4 1/2 lbs

royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 27



28 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

SINGLE COMPARTMENT CART (JL)

• Sleek, multi-purpose collection cart
• Ideal for linen/laundry or trash collection and
more

• Constructed of a unitized powder coated steel
frame and base

• Carts maneuver easily with a tubular handle
and roll smoothly on 4” polyurethane casters

• Vinyl bag is flame retardant, mold, mildew,
UV and tear resistant

• Special bag design includes a 3-way zip front
closure for easy unloading, PVC topping for
durability and a sewn-in cover to conceal cart
contents from guests

• Carts ship fully assembled and nest together
for shipping and storage

• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
10 BU 12.5 40” x 20” x 36” x 42” R32**X-JL*-4UNN 48 lbs

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
10 BU 12.5 32” x 20” x 36” R32**X-JB1 5 lbs

TWO COMPARTMENT CART (J2)

• Sleek, two-compartment collection cart
• Ideal for linen/laundry or trash collection and
more

• Constructed of a unitized powder coated steel
frame and base

• Carts maneuver easily with a tubular handle
and roll smoothly on 4” polyurethane casters

• Vinyl bags are flame retardant, mold, mildew,
UV and tear resistant

• Special bag design includes a 3-way zip front
closure for easy unloading, PVC topping for
durability and a sewn-in cover to conceal cart
contents from guests

• Keep bags clean when processing refuse;
each bag includes wire bag holders to secure
disposable liners (not included)

• Carts ship fully assembled
• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

Add an organizer to your cart. Options available on page 36!

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
11 BU 14 42” x 21” x 36” x 42” R41-**X-J2*-4UNN 61 lbs

SINGLE COMPARTMENT CART REPLACEMENT BAG (JB)

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
5 BU 6.6 21” x 17 1/2” x 36” R41**X-JB2 4 lbs

TWO COMPARTMENT CART REPLACEMENT BAG (JB)



BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
8 BU 9.2 25” x 22” x 29” x 35” R25-***-PW*-4ULT 27 lbs
8 BU 9.2 25” x 22” x 29” x 35” R25-***-GW*-4ULT 27 lbs

PW

GW

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

SQUARE CART (PW/GW) 

royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 29

• Sleek, multi-purpose collection cart
• Ideal for linen/laundry or trash collection and
more

• Constructed of a unitized powder coated steel
frame and base with a vinyl or mesh bag

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters; two locking

• Sewn-in covers conceal cart contents from
guests

• Vinyl bags are flame retardant, mold, mildew,
UV and tear resistant and include heavy-duty
topping for added durability

• Mesh bags are breathable yet durable for
transporting or storing linens

• Carts ship fully assembled
• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6.8 BU 8.5 44” x 23” x 18” x 24” R44-***-WWE-4ULT 69 lbs

FOUR COMPARTMENT CART (WW)

• Multi-compartment storage cart
• Ideal for collecting and storing hand weights,
linens, workout accessories and more

• Constructed of a unitized powder coated steel
frame and base with a vinyl bag

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters; two locking

• Each compartment features a solid, vinyl
covered bottom

• Vinyl bags are flame retardant, mold, mildew,
UV and tear resistant and include heavy-duty
topping for added durability

• Sleek and short allows this cart to fit under
counters, mirrors or windows

• Carts ship fully assembled
• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38



30 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color  *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options  

SPLIT COMPARTMENT CART (PW)

• Dual-compartment storage cart
• Ideal for collecting and storing yoga mats,
medicine balls, workout accessories, laundry
and more

• Constructed of a unitized powder coated steel
frame and base with a vinyl bag

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters; two locking

• Vinyl bags are flame retardant, mold, mildew,
UV and tear resistant and include heavy-duty
topping for added durability

• Carts ship fully assembled
• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
12 BU 14.9 36” x 26” x 27 1/2” x 33 1/2” R36-***-PW*-4ULT 42 lbs

ELEVATED CART (GE/EW)

• Ergonomic, sleek collection cart
• Ideal for collecting aquatic accessories, linens
and more

• Constructed of a unitized powder coated steel
frame and base with a mesh bag

• Carts maneuver easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters; two locking

• Mesh allows contents to drain and dry while
being stored

• Vinyl bags are flame retardant, mold, mildew,
UV and tear resistant

• 14.9 cubic foot capacity will accommodate up
to 20 swimming pool kickboards or a variety
of other accessories

• Carts ship fully assembled
• Parts, accessories and upgrades available on
pages 31-38

BUSHEL CU FT L x W x D x OAH ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
9 BU 11 36” x 26” x 20” x 30” R36-**X-GE*-4ULT 40 lbs
9 BU 11 36” x 26” x 20” x 30” R36-**X-EW*-4ULT 40 lbs

GE



Cart sold separately

Cart sold separately

• Keep work at a more convenient height
• Less back strain when loading or unloading
cart contents

• For use with vinyl or canvas basket trucks
(PM, PW, RV, RP, KD, KW, HD, RW, FW, 
FO, GW)

• A vinyl covered platform hangs with 3” or 7”

springs inside the cart
• Powder coated attachment clips cause less
wear and tear on the top of the cart

• Springs extend fully at approximately 150 lbs
• Replacement and low tension springs
available on page 36

royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 31

**Color - See page 3 for options

BASKET TRUCK SPRING LIFTS (SL)

POLY TRUCK SPRING LIFTS (PS)

• Keep work at a more convenient height
• Less back strain when loading or unloading
cart contents

• For use with Royal Poly Trucks (PT, PG, 
PL, PF)

• A vinyl covered platform hangs with 3” or 7”
springs inside the cart

• Galvanized attachment clips secure over the
top lip of the cart

• Springs extend fully at approximately 150 lbs
• Replacement and low tension springs
available on page 36

SIZE L x W ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 26” x 16” R06-**X-SLN 9 lbs
8 BU 30” x 18” R08-**X-SLN 10 lbs
10 BU 32” x 20” R10-**X-SLN 10 lbs
12 BU 32” x 22” R12-**X-SLN 10 lbs
14 BU 36” x 24” R14-**X-SLN 11 lbs
16 BU 36” x 24” R16-**X-SLN 11 lbs
18 BU 38” x 26” R18-**X-SLN 13 lbs
20 BU 44” x 28” R20-**X-SLN 14 lbs
24 BU 50” x 30” R24-**X-SLN 19 lbs
44 IN 40” x 19” R44-**X-SLN 23 lbs
50 IN 46” x 19” R50-**X-SLN 26 lbs
56 IN 52” x 19” R56-**X-SLN 27 lbs
85 IN 85” x 22 1/2” R85-**X-SLN 21 lbs
SQUARE CART 21” x 18 R25-**X-SLN 8 lbs

SIZE L x W ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 25 1/2” x 15” R06-**X-PSN 7 lbs
8 BU 29 1/2” x 17” R08-**X-PSN 8 lbs
10 BU 31 1/2” x 19” R10-**X-PSN 8 lbs
12 BU 31 1/2” x 21” R12-**X-PSN 8 lbs
14 BU 35 1/2” x 23” R14-**X-PSN 9 lbs
16 BU 35 1/2” x 23” R16-**X-PSN 9 lbs
18 BU 37 1/2” x 25” R18-**X-PSN 10 lbs
20 BU 42 1/2” x 26” R20-**X-PSN 11 lbs



TIN
NBN

TRUCK INSERTS / NYLON BAG (TI/NB)

• Extend the life of cart liners and keep
carts clean

• Ideal for less cleaning of carts when used
for collecting soiled linens or trash

• Compatible with vinyl or canvas basket
trucks and poly trucks

• Constructed of durable, washable 210
denier nylon

• Elastic hem keeps the insert in place while
a draw string keeps the bag on the cart

• Custom sizes available
• Ships economically via UPS or FedEx

32 www.royal-basket.com Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color - See page 3 for options

REPLACEMENT LINERS (LN)

• Extend the life of an existing basket truck
• Compatible with multiple sizes and styles of
Royal vinyl and canvas basket trucks

• Vinyl liners are flame retardant, mold,
mildew, UV and tear resistant

• Canvas liners are heavy-duty and abrasion
resistant

• Easily lace liners on existing frames using a
nylon rope through rust resistant grommets

• Custom sizes available
• Ships economically via UPS or FedEx

SIZE CU FT L x W x D ITEM NUMBER CANVAS / VINYL
4 BU 4.9 26” x 18” x 18” R04-**X-LNN 4 lbs / 3 lbs
6 BU 7.1 30” x 20” x 20 1/2” R06-**X-LNN 5 lbs / 3 lbs
8 BU 10.0 34” x 22” x 23” R08-**X-LNN 5 lbs / 4 lbs
10 BU 12.5 36” x 24” x 25” R10-**X-LNN 6 lbs / 5 lbs
12 BU 14.9 36” x 26” x 27 1/2” R12-**X-LNN 6 lbs / 5 lbs
14 BU 17.8 40” x 28” x 27 1/2” R14-**X-LNN 7 lbs / 5 lbs
16 BU 19.4 40” x 28” x 30” R16-**X-LNN 7 lbs / 6 lbs
18 BU 21.9 42” x 30” x 30” R18-**X-LNN 8 lbs / 6 lbs
20 BU 26.7 48” x 32” x 30” R20-**X-LNN 9 lbs / 6 lbs
24 BU 31.9 54” x 34” x 30” R24-**X-LNN 9 lbs / 7 lbs
44 IN 13.5 44” x 23” x 23” R44-**X-LNN NA / 5 lbs
50 IN 15.3 50” x 23” x 23” R50-**X-LNN NA / 6 lbs
56 IN 17.1 56” x 23” x 23” R56-**X-LNN NA / 7 lbs
60 IN 25.6 60” x 32” x 23” R60-**X-LNN NA / 7 lbs
70 IN 29.8 70” x 32” x 23” R70-**X-LNN NA / 9 lbs
85 IN 28.3 85” x 24” x 24” R85-*XX-LNN NA / 8 lbs

SIZE CU FT L x W x D ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 7.1 30” x 20” x 18” R06-**X-TIN 1 lbs
8 BU 10.0 34” x 22” x 20 1/2” R08-**X-TIN 1 lbs
10 BU 12.5 36” x 24” x 23” R10-**X-TIN 1 lbs
12 BU 14.9 36” x 26” x 25” R12-**X-TIN 1 lbs
14 BU 17.8 40” x 28” x 27 1/2” R14-**X-TIN 2 lbs
16 BU 19.4 40” x 28” x 27 1/2” R16-**X-TIN 2 lbs
18 BU 21.9 42” x 30” x 30” R18-**X-TIN 3 lbs
20 BU 26.7 48” x 32” x 30” R20-**X-TIN 3 lbs
24 BU 31.9 54” x 34” x 30” R24-**X-TIN 3 lbs
SQUARE CART 9.2 25” x 22” x 31” R25-**X-NBN 2 lbs



royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 33

**Color - See page 3 for options

NYLON CAPS (CP) 

VINYL / NYLON COVER (VC/NC) 
• Ideal for concealing cart contents
• Compatible with vinyl or canvas basket trucks
and poly trucks

• Constructed of flame retardant, mold, mildew,
UV and tear resistant vinyl or durable, washable
210 denier nylon

• Elastic hem keeps the cover in place
• Custom sizes available
• Ships economically via UPS or FedEx

VC

TRUCK USE L x W x H ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 34” x 24” x 10” R06-**X-CPN 1 lbs
8 BU 38” x 26” x 10” R08-**X-CPN 1 lbs
10 BU 40” x 28” x 10” R10-**X-CPN 1 lbs
12 BU 40” x 30” x 10” R12-**X-CPN 1 lbs
14 BU 44” x 32” x 10” R14-**X-CPN 2 lbs
16 BU 44” x 32” x 10” R16-**X-CPN 2 lbs
18 BU 46” x 34” x 10” R18-**X-CPN 2 lbs
20 BU 52” x 36” x 10” R20-**X-CPN 2 lbs
24 BU 54” x 34” x 10” R24-**X-CPN 3 lbs
27 Wire 26” x 21” x 10” R27-**X-CPN 1 lbs
33 Wire 37 3/4” x 19” x 10” R33-**X-CPN 1 lbs
44 IN 44” x 23” x 10” R44-**X-CPN 2 lbs
50 IN 50” x 23” x 10” R50-**X-CPN 2 lbs
56 IN 56” x 23” x 10” R56-**X-CPN 3 lbs

TRUCK USE L x W x H ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU Vinyl 34” x 24” x 3” R06-**X-VCN 1 lbs
8 BU Vinyl 38” x 26” x 3” R08-**X-VCN 1 lbs
10 BU Vinyl 40” x 28” x 3” R10-**X-VCN 1 lbs
12 BU Vinyl 40” x 30” x 3” R12-**X-VCN 1 lbs
14 BU Vinyl 44” x 32” x 3” R14-**X-VCN 2 lbs
16 BU Vinyl 44” x 32” x 3” R16-**X-VCN 2 lbs
18 BU Vinyl 46” x 34” x 3” R18-**X-VCN 2 lbs
20 BU Vinyl 52” x 36” x 3” R20-**X-VCN 2 lbs
24 BU Vinyl 54” x 34” x 3” R24-**X-VCN 3 lbs
44 IN Vinyl 44” x 23” x 3” R44-**X-VCN 2 lbs
50 IN Vinyl 50” x 23” x 3” R50-**X-VCN 2 lbs
56 IN Vinyl 56” x 23” x 3” R56-**X-VCN 3 lbs
6 BU Nylon 34” x 24” x 3” R06-**X-NCN 1 lbs
8 BU Nylon 38” x 26” x 3” R08-**X-NCN 1 lbs
10 BU Nylon 40” x 28” x 3” R10-**X-NCN 1 lbs
12 BU Nylon 40” x 30” x 3” R12-**X-NCN 1 lbs
14 BU Nylon 44” x 32” x 3” R14-**X-NCN 2 lbs
16 BU Nylon 44” x 32” x 3” R16-**X-NCN 2 lbs
18 BU Nylon 46” x 34” x 3” R18-**X-NCN 2 lbs
20 BU Nylon 52” x 36” x 3” R20-**X-NCN 2 lbs
24 BU Nylon 54” x 34” x 3” R24-**X-NCN 3 lbs
44 IN Nylon 44” x 23” x 3” R44-**X-NCN 2 lbs
50 IN Nylon 50” x 23” x 3” R50-**X-NCN 2 lbs
56 IN Nylon 56” x 23” x 3” R56-**X-NCN 3 lbs

NC

• Ideal for concealing cart contents
• Compatible with vinyl or canvas basket trucks
and poly trucks

• Constructed of durable, washable 210 denier
nylon

• Elastic hem keeps the cap in place

• Extended height allows for over filling of carts
• Custom sizes available
• Ships economically via UPS or FedEx



BVN

BNN

BGN

BGF

34 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

**Color - See page 3 for options

BULK COVERS (BV/BN/BGN/BGF) 

TRUCK USE      L x W x H ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
VINYL COVER
36 BF/TP 50 1/2” x 28” x 47” R36-**X-BVN 9 lbs
48 BP/TA 48” x 28” x 61” R48-**X-BVN 9 lbs
48 BF/BT/TP 50 1/2” x 28” x 61” R49-**X-BVN 9 lbs

NYLON COVER
36 BF/TP 50 1/2” x 28” x 47” R36-VVX-BNN 10 lbs
48 BP/TA 48” x 28” x 61” R48-VVX-BNN 10 lbs
48 BF/BT/TP 50 1/2” x 28” x 61” R49-VVX-BNN 10 lbs

MESH COVER
36 BF/TP 50 1/2” x 28” x 47” R36-**X-BGN 7 lbs
48 BP/TA 48” x 28” x 61” R48-**X-BGN 7 lbs
48 BF/BT/TP 50 1/2” x 28” x 61” R49-**X-BGN 7 lbs

MESH FLAP - (factory installed only)
36 BF/TP 20 1/2” x 40 1/2”“ R36-**X-BGF 1 lbs
48 BP/TA 32” x 32 1/2” R48-**X-BGF 1 lbs
48 BF/TP 48” x 50” R49-**X-BGF 1 lbs

• Keep cart contents clean and dry 
• Ideal for concealing linens, trash and more during transport and storage
• Covers available in vinyl, mesh or 1,000 denier nylon
• Various styles including full covers or mesh flaps
• Full covers feature full zipper opening and ties for securing covers open

• Mesh flaps are riveted along the bottom of the opening and snap to
close; factory installed only

• Available for 36 cu ft to 48 cu ft bulk poly and turnabout models
• Custom sizes available
• Ships economically via UPS or FedEx



• Secure equipment, linens and more 
• Ideal for converting an existing basket truck
into a secure storage option

• Field installed on vinyl or canvas basket
trucks; 6 – 24 bushel size

• Constructed of a powder coated steel frame
with heavy duty hinges and hasp

• Lid is seamless, ½” black PVC designed to
withstand travel, humidity and laundry
environments

• Some assembly required

royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 35

FIELD INSTALLED HINGED TOPS (HF    ) 

CART HANDLES (HN) 

• Make pushing heavy carts easier and more
ergonomic

• Handle allows for less bending for a more
comfortable pushing position

• Model HNN compatible with vinyl or canvas
basket trucks; 6 – 24 bushel

• Model HNP compatible with poly trucks; 6 –
20 bushel

• Constructed of powder coated, 1” tubular
steel

• Removable for cross-use on multiple carts
• Ships economically via UPS or FedEx

HNN

HNP

BUSHEL L x W ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
6 BU 30 1/2” x 21” x 3” R06-BKX-HFP 16 lbs
8 BU 34 1/2” x 23” x 3” R08-BKX-HFP 19 lbs
10 BU 36 1/2” x 25” x 3” R10-BKX-HFP 23 lbs
12 BU 36 1/2” x 27” x 3” R12-BKX-HFP 25 lbs
14 BU 40 1/2” x 29” x 3” R14-BKX-HFP 27 lbs
16 BU 40 1/2” x 29” x 3” R16-BKX-HFP 27 lbs
18 BU 42 1/2” x 31” x 3” R18-BKX-HFP 30 lbs
20 BU 48 1/2” x 33” x 3” R20-BKX-HFP 35 lbs
24 BU 54 1/2” x 35” x 3” R24-BKX-HFP 41 lbs

DESCRIPTION ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Basket Truck Handle R00-BKX-HNN 5 lbs
Poly Truck Handle R00-BKX-HNP 5 lbs



36 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

CORNER BUMPERS (BM)

• Protect walls, doorways, elevators, etc
• Ideal for carts that move through public
hallways in hotels, hospitals and more

• One-piece, non-marking bumpers; available in
white or black

• Easily field installed on to vinyl or canvas
basket trucks

• Ships economically via UPS or FedEx

REPLACEMENT SPRINGS (SG/LS)

• Replace springs on existing lifts
• Available in 3” lengths for 6 and 8 bushel lifts
or 7” for 10+ bushel sizes

• Standard springs fully extend at approximately
150 lbs

• Low tension springs fully extend at
approximately 85 lbs for lighter loads

• Specify vinyl sleeve color and clip style when
ordering

• Ships economically via UPS or FedEx

R00WHBMK

R7B-BBX-SGN

R7P-EEX-SGN

R00BKBMK DESCRIPTION ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Set of 4 Corner Bumpers - Black R00-BKX-BMK 4 lbs

Set of 4 Corner Bumpers - White R00-WHX-BMK 4 lbs

DESCRIPTION ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Replacement Spring - 3” for Basket Spring Lift R3B-**X-SGN 1/2 lb
Low Tension Replacement Spring - 3” for Basket Spring Lift R3B-**X-LSN 1/2 lb
Replacement Spring - 7” for Basket Spring Lift R7B-**X-SGN 1/2 lb
Low Tension Replacement Spring - 7” for Basket Spring Lift R7B-**X-LSN 1/2 lb
Replacement Spring - 3” for Poly Spring Lift R3P-**X-SGN 1/2 lb
Low Tension Replacement Spring - 3” for Poly Spring Lift R3P-**X-LSN 1/2 lb
Replacement Spring - 7” for Poly Spring Lift R7P-**X-SGN 1/2 lb
Low Tension Replacement Spring - 7” for Poly Spring Lift R7P-**X-LSN 1/2 lb

JANITORIAL ORGANIZERS (JS/JO)

DESCRIPTION L x W x D ITEM NUMBER WEIGHT
Janitorial Supply Organizer 25” x 3” x 10” R00-**X-JSN 2 lbs
Two Compartment Horizontal Organizer 18” x 6” x 11” R00-**X-JOH 2 lbs
Two Compartment Vertical Organizer 19” x 6” x 30” R00-**X-JOV 2 lbs

JS JOVJOH

**Color - See page 3 for options

• Organize, re-stock and get more function
from any basket truck

• Janitorial organizers hang neatly using quick-
clips or straps and snaps

• Constructed of mold, mildew, UV and tear
resistant vinyl or 600 denier nylon

• Deep pockets are ideal for cleaning bottles,
trash liners and more

• Custom configurations available
• Ships economically via UPS or FedEx



www.royal-basket.com
37

CUSTOM PRINTING AND LABELING

• Brand recognition, process identification,
distribution and more made easy

• Print text or logos directly on canvas or vinyl;
from simple text or a single logo to repeating
full-color logos and beyond

• Custom die-cut adhesive labels available for
plastic molded products

Contact sales@royal-basket.com or 800.426.6447 for more information

DESCRIPTION ITEM NUMBER
Custom Printing Set-Up R00-00X-SUN
Exact Reprint Set-Up R00-00X-SEN
Custom Printing Per Cart/Image - One Color R01-00X-SNN
Custom Printing Per Cart/Image - Two Color R02-00X-SNN
Custom Printing Per Cart/Image - Three/Four Color R0M-00X-SNN

royal-basket.com      |      800.426.6447      |      Royal Basket Trucks 37



38 Royal Basket Trucks      |      800.426.6447      |      royal-basket.com

CASTERS

• Plate casters available in sizes 3” to 8”
• Various composites to suit your environment
• Options include: non-marking polyurethane, quiet soft rubber, industrial hard rubber and
pneumatic

• Weight capacity: 3” approximately 150 lbs / 4” to 6” approximately 250 lbs

• Stem casters available in sizes 3” to 5”
• Various composites and hardware to suit your environment
• Options include: polyolefin or polyurethane wheels with composite or stainless steel hardware
• Weight capacity: 3” approximately 150 lbs / 4” to 6” approximately 250 lbs

PLATE CASTERS
DESCRIPTION RIGID WEIGHT SWIVEL WEIGHT LOCKING WEIGHT
3” Polyurethane Caster R03-GRX-CRS-RUN 1 lbs R03-GRX-CRS-SUN 1 1/2 lbs R03-GRX-CRS-SUL 1 3/4 lbs
3” Soft Rubber Caster R03-BKX-CRS-RSN 1 1/4 lbs R03-BKX-CRS-SSN 1 1/2 lbs – –
3” Hard Rubber Caster R03-BKX-CRS-RHN 1 1/4 lbs R03-BKX-CRS-SHN 1 1/2 lbs – –
4” Polyurethane Caster R04-GRX-CRS-RUN 1 1/4 lbs R04-GRX-CRS-SUN 1 3/4 lbs R04-GRX-CRS-SUL 2 lbs
4” Soft Rubber Caster R04-BKX-CRS-RSN 1 1/2 lbs R04-BKX-CRS-SSN 2 lbs – –
4” Hard Rubber Caster R04-BKX-CRS-RHN 1 1/2 lbs R04-BKX-CRS-SHN 2 lbs – –
5” Polyurethane Caster R05-RDX-CRS-RUN 3 lbs R05-RDX-CRS-SUN 3 lbs R05-RDX-CRS-SUL 3 1/2 lbs
5” Soft Rubber Caster R05-BKX-CRS-RSN 2 1/4 lbs R05-BKX-CRS-SSN 2 3/4 lbs – –
5” Hard Rubber Caster R05-BKX-CRS-RHN 2 1/4 lbs R05-BKX-CRS-SHN 2 3/4 lbs – –
6” Polyurethane Caster R06-RDX-CRS-RUN 3 1/2 lbs R06-RDX-CRS-SUN 3 3/4 lbs – –
6” Soft Rubber Caster R06-BKX-CRS-RSN 2 3/4 lbs R06-BKX-CRS-SSN 3 lbs – –
6” Hard Rubber Caster R06-BKX-CRS-RHN 2 3/4 lbs R06-BKX-CRS-SHN 3 lbs – –
6” Pneumatic Caster R06-BKX-CRS-RPN 3 lbs R06-BKX-CRS-SPN 3 lbs – –
6” Bulk Poly Caster R06-GRX-CRB-RUN 4 lbs R06-GRX-CRB-SUN 5 lbs R06-GRX-CRB-SUL 5 1/2 lbs
8” Housekeeping Caster R08-GRX-CRB-RUN 5 lbs R08-GRX-CRB-SUN 5 3/4 lbs R08-GRX-CRB-SUL 6 1/4 lbs

STEM CASTERS
DESCRIPTION SWIVEL WEIGHT LOCKING WEIGHT
3” for use with X-Frame R03-BKX-CSX-XON 1/2 lbs – –
3” for use with X-Frame Socket R00-BKX-CSX-XXN 1/4 lbs – –
3” for use with 6 BU Poly Scale Cart R03-GRX-CSX-XUN 1 1/2 lbs – –
5” for use with 8 BU Poly Scale Cart R05-GRX-CSX-XUN 2 lbs – –
3” for use with Elevated Poly Cart R03-GRX-CSX-XUN 1 1/2 lbs – –
3” for use with PVC Hamper R03-GRX-CSX-XUN 1/2 lbs R03-GRX-CSX-XUL 1/2 lbs
3” for use with 24” PVC Cart R03-GRX-CSX-XUN 1/2 lbs R03-GRX-CSX-XUL 1/2 lbs
3” for use with 32” PVC Cart R03-GRX-CSX-XUN 1/2 lbs R03-GRX-CSX-XUL 1/2 lbs
4” for use with 42” PVC Cart R04-GRX-CSX-XUN 3/4 lbs R04-GRX-CSX-XUL 3/4 lbs
5” for use with Wire Cart R05-GRX-CSX-XUN 2 lbs – –



39

INDEX
Basket Truck Handle (HN) .......................................35
Bulk Containers (BK) ...............................................19
Bulk Covers (BVN/BNN/BGN/BGF)...........................34
Bulk Poly Trucks (BF/BP) ........................................16
Bulk Tambour Trucks (BT) ......................................16
Bulk Wire Trucks (BW)............................................15
Bull Carts (BU) ........................................................18
Casters (CR/CS) ......................................................38
Corner Bumpers (BM) .............................................36
Custom Printing and Labeling (SU/SE/SN)..............37
Drop-In Divider Frames (RP/RW)............................13
Drop-In Dividers (E2/E3/E4, R2/R3/R4, 
T2/T3/T4, P2/P3/P4)................................................12
Elevated Basket Trucks (EL/ET) .................................7
Elevated Cart (GE/EW).............................................30
Extractor Trucks (EX) ..............................................15
Field Installed Hinged Tops (HF)..............................35
Flatwork Ironer Trucks (FW)....................................14
Four Compartment Cart (WW).................................29
Hamper Replacement Bags - Standard, Enviro, 
Pool Towel, Towel, Mesh, w/Cover
(HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA)..............................................9
Hampers - Standard, Enviro, Pool Towel, 
Towel, Mesh, w/Cover and Stand
(HS/HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA)........................................9
Heavy Duty Basket Trucks (HD) ................................6
Heavy Duty Extractor Trucks (EH) ...........................15
Hinged Top Basket Trucks (HP) ................................8

Housekeeping Cart Accessories 
and Replacement Parts............................................23
Housekeeping Cart Replacement Bags (C3/M3) ......23
Housekeeping Carts (C3/M2/M3) ............................22
Janitorial Organizers (JS/JO)...................................36
Knock Down Basket Trucks (KD/KW) ........................5
Linen Carts (LC) ......................................................19
Mail Trucks (MT/CM/RM/TM)..................................18
Model Number/Size/Product Code/
Color and Caster Arrangement Options .....................3
Nylon Caps (CP) ......................................................33
Nylon Covers (NC)...................................................33
Open End Flatwork Ironer Trucks (FO) ....................14
Permanent Liner Basket Trucks (PM/PW) .................4
Poly Elevated Trucks (EP) .........................................7
Poly Hinged Lids (LD) .............................................21
Poly Liners and Frames (PF/PL) ..............................21
Poly Scale Carts (ST)...............................................14
Poly Trucks (PT/PG)................................................20
Poly Truck Handle (HN)...........................................35
Produce Carts (PD) .................................................18
Product Codes.........................................................39
PVC Hamper Replacement Liners (LM)...................27
PVC Hampers (H1/H2/H3).......................................24
PVC Linen Cart Replacement Covers
(L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V) ...............................................27
PVC Linen Carts (L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V).....................25

PVC Replacement Parts (HL/HO/LR) .......................27
Recycle Carts and Lids (RC/RF/LD).........................17
Recycle Carts with Locking Lid (RL/LL) ..................17
Removable Liner Basket Trucks (RV) ........................6
Replacement Liners (LN).........................................32
Replacement Springs (SG/LS).................................36
Single Compartment Cart (JL).................................28
Single Compartment or Two Compartment
Replacement Bag (JB).............................................28
Split Compartment Cart (PW)..................................30
Spring Lifts (SL/PS) ................................................31
Square Cart (PW/GW) .............................................29
Towel Station Replacement 
Collection Carts (PM/PW)........................................26
Towel Stations (S1/TS)............................................26
Truck Inserts / Nylon Bags (TI/NB)..........................32
Turnabout Trucks (TA/TP).......................................16
Two Compartment Cart (J2)....................................28
Utility Carts (UT)......................................................19
Vinyl Covers (VC) ....................................................33
Wire Laundry Carts and Replacement Hangers
(W0/W1/W2/Y0/Y1/Y2) ...........................................11
X-Frame Carts - Standard, Pool Towel, 
Towel, Mesh, w/Cover and Frame 
(XF/XP/XT/XM/XA) ..................................................10
X-Frame Replacement Bags - Standard, 
Pool Towel, Towel, Mesh, and w/Cover
(XB/XP/XT/XM/XA) ..................................................10

BF/BP Bulk Poly Trucks...............................................................16
BK Bulk Containers ................................................................19
BM Corner Bumpers ...............................................................36
BT Bulk Tambour Trucks .......................................................16
BU Bull Carts..........................................................................18
BVN/BNN/BGN/BGF Bulk Covers ......................................................................34
BW Bulk Wire Trucks ..............................................................15
C3/M2/M3 Housekeeping Carts..........................................................22
C3/M3 Housekeeping Cart Replacement Bags .............................23
CP Nylon Caps .......................................................................33
CR/CS Casters .............................................................................38
E2/E3/E4, R2/R3/R4, 
T2/T3/T4, P2/P3/P4 Drop-In Dividers ...............................................................12
EH Heavy Duty Extractor Trucks ............................................15
EL/ET Elevated Basket Trucks.......................................................7
EP Poly Elevated Trucks ..........................................................7
EX Extractor Trucks ...............................................................15
FO Open End Flatwork Ironer Trucks .....................................14
FW Flatwork Ironer Trucks......................................................14
GE/EW Elevated Cart.....................................................................30
H1/H2/H3 PVC Hampers ...................................................................24
HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA Hamper Replacement Bags - Standard, Enviro, Pool Towel 

Towel, Mesh, w/Cover ........................................................9
HD Heavy Duty Basket Trucks ..................................................6
HF Field Installed Hinged Tops...............................................35
HL/HO/LR PVC Replacement Parts....................................................27
HN Basket Truck / Poly Truck Handle .....................................35
HP Hinged Top Basket Trucks..................................................8
HS/HB/EB/TH/ Hampers - Standard, Enviro, Pool Towel, Towel, 
PH/HM/HA Mesh, w/Cover and Stand...................................................9
J2 Two Compartment Cart ....................................................28
JB Single or Two Compartment Replacement Bag ................28
JL Single Compartment Cart .................................................28
JS/JO Janitorial Organizers.........................................................36
KD/KW Knock Down Basket Trucks ................................................5

L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V PVC Linen Cart Replacement Covers ................................27
L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V PVC Linen Carts................................................................25
LC Linen Carts .......................................................................19
LD Poly Hinged Lids ..............................................................21
LM PVC Hamper Replacement Liners.....................................27
LN Replacement Liners..........................................................32
MT/CM/RM/TM Mail Trucks.......................................................................18
NC Nylon Covers ....................................................................33
PD Produce Carts...................................................................18
PF/PL Poly Liners and Frames ....................................................21
PM/PW Permanent Liner Basket Trucks..........................................4
PM/PW Towel Station Replacement Collection Carts ....................26
PT/PG Poly Trucks.......................................................................20
PW Split Compartment Cart ....................................................30
PW/GW Square Cart.......................................................................29
RC/RF/LD Recycle Carts and Lids .....................................................17
RL/LL Recycle Carts with Locking Lid.........................................17
RP/RW Drop-In Divider Frames ....................................................13
RV Removable Liner Basket Trucks .........................................6
S1/TS Towel Stations..................................................................26
SG/LS Replacement Springs .......................................................36
SL/PS Spring Lifts.......................................................................31
ST Poly Scale Carts................................................................14
SU/SE/SN Custom Printing and Labeling ..........................................37
TA/TP Turnabout Trucks .............................................................16
TI/NB Truck Inserts / Nylon Bags ...............................................32
UT Utility Carts.......................................................................19
VC Vinyl Covers .....................................................................33
W0/W1/W2/Y0/Y1/Y2 Wire Laundry Carts and Replacement Hangers ................11
WW Four Compartment Cart ....................................................29
XB/XP/XT/XM/XA X-Frame Replacement Bags - Standard, Pool Towel, 

Towel, Mesh, and w/Cover ...............................................10
XF/XP/XT/XM/XA X-Frame Carts - Standard, Pool Towel, Towel, 

Mesh, w/Cover and Frame ................................................10

PRODUCT CODES



201 Badger Parkway • Darien, WI 53114
Phone: 800-426-6447 • Fax: 262-882-3389

sales@royal-basket.com • www.royal-basket.com

See your local authorized distributor


